

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No.MC/MPK/E.B/ 14 / of 2018

Dated: 05/03/2018

CORRIGENDUM

It is to inform to all the interested Parties, Contractors and authorized representatives that the dates as per Published Tender Notice vide No. MC/MPK/E.B/ 09 of 2018 dated: 22-02-2018 of Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas in daily Ibrat dated the 25-02-2018 and daily Express dated the 26-02-2018 are hereby changed/extended as now tender forms will be issued from dated the 09 of March 2018 during office working hours to dated the 28th March 2018 by 12:00 Noon and will be received back on same date at 1:00 Pm and also to be opened on same date at 2:30 Pm due to some valid reasons as per SPPRA rules 2010 amended upto date.

However in case if tender forms are not received and opened on 28th March 2018 then 2nd date will be 29th March and finally 3rd date 30th March 2018.

Other terms and conditions will remain same as already published on above mentioned dates.

CHAIRMAN

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

Copy FWCs for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director, Local Government Mirpurkhas.
2. The Director (CB), SPPRA, GOS @ Karachi alongwith pay order of Rs. 2000/- bearing No. 00544204 dated: 23-02-2018 and all necessary documents for required verification and action accordingly.
3. The Chief Municipal Officer, Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
4. The Municipal Engineer, M.C Mirpurkhas.
5. The Accounts Officer, M.C Mirpurkhas.
6. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit Mirpurkhas.

CHAIRMAN

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/50/10 / of 2018

Dated: 22-2-2018

To,

The Director Advertisement,
Information Department,
Government of Sindh @ Karachi.

Subject: REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE.

Enclosed please find herewith a demand draft bearing No. 00544203 dated: 23-02-2018 of an amounting to Rs. 1,00,000/- alongwith 7 copies of tender notice for publication in ABC Newspaper detailed as under.

1. Daily Dawn or News
2. Daily Kawish or Ibrat
3. Daily Jang or Nawa-e-Waqt

It is therefore requested that same may please be considered on priority to get it published at your earliest.

(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

Copy Fwcs for Information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director Local Government Department Mirpurkhas.
2. The Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS @ Karachi alongwith DD of Rs. 2,000/- bearing No. 00544204 dated: 23-02-2018 and all necessary documents for required verification and action accordingly.
3. The Chief Municipal Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
4. The Municipal Engineer, MC Mirpurkhas.
5. The Accounts Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
6. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit Mirpurkhas.

Jamil
(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/EB/ 09 . / of 2018

dated: 22-2-2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

With the approval of Sindh Local Government Department vide letter No: SO-I/LG/01-18/2017 dated: 23-01-2018, sealed Tenders are invited on Standard Bidding Documents notified by Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) from the interested persons/companies under SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended upto date) for the works as listed below from own source, for the Financial Year 2017-18.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	5% Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Time
1	Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.	2,856,000	1,42,800	2000	6 Months
2	Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	148,000	7,400	500	6 Months
3	Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	2,996,000	1,49,800	2000	6 Months
4	Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks water supply scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	3,366,000	1,68,300	2000	6 Months
5	Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.	3,484,000	1,74,200	2000	6 Months
6	Reconstruction of pump room and Roof of clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting station.	4,447,000	2,22,350	2000	6 Months
7	Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	1,200,000	60,000	1000	6 Months
8	Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.	6,200,000	3,10,000	2000	6 Months
9	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Jhaman Shah.	4,700,000	2,35,000	2000	6 Months
10	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Shair Muhammad Village.	943,000	47,150	2000	6 Months
11	Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.	495,000	24,750	1000	6 Months
12	De-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.	2,354,000	1,17,700	2000	6 Months
13	De-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.	1,364,000	68,200	2000	6 Months

14	Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.	4,500,000	2,25,000	2000	6 Months
15	Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.	4,250,000	2,12,500	2000	6 Months
16	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of 4 Nos Officer's vehicle i.e. Toyota Corolla 2006, Nissan Sunny, Suzuki Cultus 2 Nos.	Quoted rates in detail	5% of total amount of quoted rates	1000	3 Months
17	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of fire tender, Isuzu, Iveco, Master Fire Rescue and Bedford (4 Nos)	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
18	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of Russian Tractor 510, New China Tractor, Messi 240, Messi 260 (2 Nos), Russian Tractor 7176, Russian Tractor 2176, Tractor Fiat 310 and Messi Tractor 1296 i/c Shovel (loader) (9 Nos)	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
19	General Repair Denting & Painting of 4 Nos Hydraulic Trollies and Water Tanker mountain on tractor trolly 1 No.	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
20	General Repair Over Hauling Denting & Painting i/c Water Showering Tank Mazda Pickup, Master Refusal Van, Fire Bouzer, Road Roller, Hydraulic Refusal Rickshaw and Office Generator 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos).	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
21	Purchase of Various essential services, contingent items, stationeries and printing of record etc for daily use (details/description can be seen in the Engineer Branch, MCM Office) during office working hours from the date of publication of notice.	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Blank tender documents will be issued from date of publication till date of opening 12-03-2018 to the agencies/firms from Municipal Committee Office Mirpurkhas near Session Court Mirpurkhas or can be downloaded from Website of SPPRA. The tenders filled will be received back in the office of Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on dated 12-03-2018 @ 2:00 PM and will be opened on the same day @ 2:30 PM in the presence of Procurement Committee and Bidders/Contractors or their authorized representative.
2. The Tenders will be issued on payment of non-refundable tender fee as shown against each work.

3. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should be register with Income Tax Department and Sindh Revenue Board valid Registration and has to produce certificates and valid PEC Registration if applicable.
4. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should submit their undertaking that they are not black listed and produce partnership deed in case of joint venture & Bank statement/turnover of last three years.
5. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should produce the details of schemes /work done in relevant category and details of staff/machinery working with them last three years.
6. Conditional and Telegraphic tender will not be accepted and the Procurement Agency has the right to reject all or any bid in accordance with SPPRA Rules.
7. In case of holiday or any unforeseen circumstances on opening date the bids shall be submitted and opened on the next working day at same time.
8. Sub-Subsequent date of issue & open for Un responded Tenders are as under.

2nd date of opening 13-03-2018 @ 2:30 PM

3rd date of opening 15-03-2018 @ 2:30 PM



(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
CHAIRMAN MC MIRPURKHAS

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/10/1 of 2018

Dated: 22-2-2018

To,

The Director Advertisement,
Information Department,
Government of Sindh @ Karachi.

Subject: REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE.

Enclosed please find herewith a demand draft bearing No. 00544203 dated: 23-02-2018 of an amounting to Rs. 1,00,000/- alongwith 7 copies of tender notice for publication in ABC Newspaper detailed as under.

1. Daily Dawn or News
2. Daily Kawish or Ibrat
3. Daily Jang or Nawa-e-Waqt

It is therefore requested that same may please be considered on priority to get it published at your earliest.

Jamil

(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

Copy Fwcs for Information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director Local Government Department Mirpurkhas.
2. ✓ The Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS @ Karachi alongwith DD of Rs. 2,000/- bearing No. 00544204 dated: 23/02/2018 and all necessary documents for required verification and action accordingly.
3. The Chief Municipal Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
4. The Municipal Engineer, MC Mirpurkhas.
5. The Accounts Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
6. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit Mirpurkhas.

(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS
No. MC/MPK/50/10/1 of 2018 Dated: 22-2-2018


To,
The Director Advertisement,
Information Department,
Government of Sindh @ Karachi.

Subject: **REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF TENDER NOTICE**

Enclosed please find herewith a demand draft bearing No. 00544203 dated: 23.02.2018 of an amounting to Rs. 1,00,000/- alongwith 7 copies of tender notice for publication in ABC Newspaper detailed as under.


1. Daily Dawn or News
2. Daily Kawish or Ibrat
3. Daily Jang or Nawa-e-Waqt

It is therefore requested that same may please be considered on priority to get it published at your earliest.


(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

Copy Fwcs for Information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director Local Government Department Mirpurkhas.
- ✓ 2. The Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS @ Karachi alongwith DD of Rs. 2,000/- bearing No. 00544204 dated: 23-02-2018 and all necessary documents for required verification and action accordingly.
3. The Chief Municipal Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
4. The Municipal Engineer, MC Mirpurkhas.
5. The Accounts Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
6. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit Mirpurkhas.


(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

چشمه‌های آب شیرین

1. با توجه به اینکه چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان در دسترس عموم قرار نداشتند و جهت تأمین نیازهای بهداشتی و درمانی مردم، اقدام به حفر و تجهیز چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان گردید.
2. با توجه به اینکه چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان در دسترس عموم قرار نداشتند و جهت تأمین نیازهای بهداشتی و درمانی مردم، اقدام به حفر و تجهیز چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان گردید.
3. با توجه به اینکه چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان در دسترس عموم قرار نداشتند و جهت تأمین نیازهای بهداشتی و درمانی مردم، اقدام به حفر و تجهیز چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان گردید.
4. با توجه به اینکه چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان در دسترس عموم قرار نداشتند و جهت تأمین نیازهای بهداشتی و درمانی مردم، اقدام به حفر و تجهیز چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان گردید.
5. با توجه به اینکه چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان در دسترس عموم قرار نداشتند و جهت تأمین نیازهای بهداشتی و درمانی مردم، اقدام به حفر و تجهیز چشمه‌های آب شیرین در سطح استان گردید.

مختصات و عمق:

ردیف	مختصات	عمق (متر)	مختصات	عمق (متر)	مختصات	عمق (متر)
1	32° 14' 14.80000	2856000	50° 14' 14.80000	142800	2000	5
2	32° 14' 14.80000	148800	50° 14' 14.80000	7400	500	2
3	32° 14' 14.80000	2996000	50° 14' 14.80000	149800	2000	3
4	32° 14' 14.80000	3366000	50° 14' 14.80000	168300	2000	4
5	32° 14' 14.80000	3484000	50° 14' 14.80000	174200	2000	5
6	32° 14' 14.80000	4447000	50° 14' 14.80000	222350	2000	6
7	32° 14' 14.80000	1200000	50° 14' 14.80000	40000	1000	7
8	32° 14' 14.80000	6200000	50° 14' 14.80000	310000	2000	8
9	32° 14' 14.80000	4700000	50° 14' 14.80000	235000	2000	9
10	32° 14' 14.80000	943000	50° 14' 14.80000	47150	2000	10
11	32° 14' 14.80000	495000	50° 14' 14.80000	24750	1000	11
12	32° 14' 14.80000	2354000	50° 14' 14.80000	117700	2000	12
13	32° 14' 14.80000	1364000	50° 14' 14.80000	68200	2000	13
14	32° 14' 14.80000	4500000	50° 14' 14.80000	225000	2000	14
15	32° 14' 14.80000	4250000	50° 14' 14.80000	212500	2000	15
16	32° 14' 14.80000	2006	50° 14' 14.80000	64	1000	16
17	32° 14' 14.80000	4250000	50° 14' 14.80000	212500	2000	17
18	32° 14' 14.80000	2480	50° 14' 14.80000	1240	2000	18
19	32° 14' 14.80000	1296	50° 14' 14.80000	648	2000	19
20	32° 14' 14.80000	1510	50° 14' 14.80000	755	2000	20
21	32° 14' 14.80000	1296	50° 14' 14.80000	648	2000	21

این جدول بر اساس نقشه‌های توپوگرافی و اطلاعات میدانی تهیه شده است. در صورت نیاز به اطلاعات بیشتر، با شماره 021-222350 تماس بگیرید.

استیجاری آب شیرین

23-01-2018 تاریخ SO-1/LD/01-18/2017 شماره پروانه

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/EB/ 09 . 1 of 2018

dated: 22-2-2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

With the approval of Sindh Local Government Department vide letter No: SO-I/LG/01-18/2017 dated: 23-01-2018, sealed Tenders are invited on Standard Bidding Documents notified by Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) from the interested persons/companies under SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended upto date) for the works as listed below from own source, for the Financial Year 2017-18.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	5% Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Time
1	Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.	2,856,000	1,42,800	2000	6 Months
2	Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	148,000	7,400	500	6 Months
3	Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	2,996,000	1,49,800	2000	6 Months
4	Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks water supply scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	3,366,000	1,68,300	2000	6 Months
5	Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.	3,484,000	1,74,200	2000	6 Months
6	Reconstruction of pump room and Roof of clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting station.	4,447,000	2,22,350	2000	6 Months
7	Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	1,200,000	60,000	1000	6 Months
8	Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.	6,200,000	3,10,000	2000	6 Months
9	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Jhaman Shah.	4,700,000	2,35,000	2000	6 Months
10	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Shair Muhammad Village.	943,000	47,150	2000	6 Months
11	Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.	495,000	24,750	1000	6 Months
12	De-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.	2,354,000	1,17,700	2000	6 Months
13	De-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.	1,364,000	68,200	2000	6 Months

14	Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.	4,500,000	2,25,000	2000	6 Months
15	Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.	4,250,000	2,12,500	2000	6 Months
16	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of 4 Nos Officer's vehicle i.e. Toyota Corolla 2006, Nissan Sunny, Suzuki Cultus 2 Nos.	Quoted rates in detail	5% of total amount of quoted rates	1000	3 Months
17	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of fire tender, Isuzu, Iveco, Master Fire Rescue and Bedford (4 Nos)	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
18	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of Russian Tractor 510, New China Tractor, Messi 240, Messi 260 (2 Nos), Russian Tractor 7176, Russian Tractor 2176, Tractor Fiat 310 and Messi Tractor 1296 i/c Shovel (loader) (9 Nos)	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
19	General Repair Denting & Painting of 4 Nos Hydraulic Trolleys and Water Tanker mounted on tractor trolley 1 No.	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
20	General Repair Over Hauling Denting & Painting i/c Water Showering Tank Mazda Pickup, Master Refusal Van, Fire Bouzer, Road Roller, Hydraulic Refusal Rickshaw and Office Generator 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos)	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--
21	Purchase of Various essential services, contingent items, stationeries and printing of record etc for daily use (details/description can be seen in the Engineer Branch, MCM Office) during office working hours from the date of publication of notice.	--do--	--do--	--do--	--do--

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Blank tender documents will be issued from date of publication till date of opening 12-03-2018 to the agencies/firms from Municipal Committee Office Mirpurkhas near Session Court Mirpurkhas or can be downloaded from Website of SPPRA. The tenders filled will be received back in the office of Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on dated 12-03-2018 @ 2:00 PM and will be opened on the same day @ 2:30 PM in the presence of Procurement Committee and Bidders/Contractors or their authorized representative.
2. The Tenders will be issued on payment of non-refundable tender fee as shown against each work.

3. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should be register with Income Tax Department and Sindh Revenue Board valid Registration and has to produce certificates and valid PEC Registration if applicable.
4. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should submit their undertaking that they are not black listed and produce partnership deed in case of joint venture & Bank statement/turnover of last three years.
5. The Contractor/Firm/Applicant should produce the details of schemes /work done in relevant category and details of staff/machinery working with them last three years.
6. Conditional and Telegraphic tender will not be accepted and the Procurement Agency has the right to reject all or any bid in accordance with SPPRA Rules.
7. In case of holiday or any unforeseen circumstances on opening date the bids shall be submitted and opened on the next working day at same time.
8. Sub-Sequent date of issue & open for Un responded Tenders are as under.

2nd date of opening 13-03-2018 @ 2:30 PM

3rd date of opening 15-03-2018 @ 2:30 PM



(FAROOQUE JAMIL DURRANI)
CHAIRMAN MC MIRPURKHAS



NO.SO-I/LG/01-18/2017
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 23rd January, 2018

To.

The Director,
Local Government, Mirpurkhas Division,
@ Mirpurkhas.



SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO CALL NIT REGARDING EXECUTION, REHABILITATION & REPAIR OF WATER SUPPLY DRAINAGE, SEWERAGE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TO PURCHASE, REPAIR SANITATION VEHICLES MACHINERIES MATERIALS, ARTICLES, FIRE TENDERS & PURCHASE OF LAND & LAND DEVELOPMENT FOR LAND FILL SITE.

I am directed to refer to your letter No.DLG/Estt/1135/of 2017 dated 12-12-2017 on the subject noted above and to convey the approval of Competent Authority for Execution / Rehabilitation of Development Schemes, Purchase of Land, Garbage, Fire Brigade Vehicles, General Repair, Over Hauling of available vehicles and purchase of Machineries. Essential items amounting to Rs.143,303,000/- only from Serial No.01 to Serial No.15, Serial No.16 to Serial No.122 of Part "A" has been deleted (lists enclosed), subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities within provision of budget estimate and to be executed / purchased only from savings of Municipal Committee, Mirpurkhas District Mirpurkhas, with following conditions:-

- i. There is not salary issue.
- ii. Availability of provision in the budget of the Council.
- iii. No liability will be created under any circumstances.
- iv. Change of location of schemes, if any, would be made with the approval of Department.
- v. Monthly progress report of Development Schemes would be communicated to the Department.
- vi. Completion of codal formalities and Rules / Policy.
- vii. All equipments of garbage collection and sanitation are intact and in proper working condition.
- viii. There are no dues / liabilities on account of salary and pension.
- ix. Water Supply and Drainage System is intact and proper working condition.
- x. Certificate will be submitted after purchase of above approved items.

2. The Schemes approved and allowed subject to condition to issuance of certificate of satisfaction of Municipal Services by the Chairman, Municipal Committee, Mirpurkhas and to implement the SPPRA Rule, 2010 in letter and spirit.

(ABDUL JABBAR ABBASI)
SECTION OFFICER-I

A copy is forwarded for information to;

1. The Chairman / CMO, Municipal Committee, Mirpurkhas District Mirpurkhas. They are requested to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities and as per SPPRA Rules-2010.
2. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit District Mirpurkhas.
3. P.S to Minister, Local Government, Housing Town Planning Department, Karachi.
4. P.S to Secretary, Local Government, Housing Town Planning Department, Karachi.
5. Officer order File.

(ABDUL JABBAR ABBASI)
SECTION OFFICER-I

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/Gen/74 / of 2018

dated: 22-02-2018

OFFICE ORDER

With reference to the approval of Government of Sindh Local Government & Housing Town Planning Department vide Letter No. SO-I/LG/01-18/2017 dated: 23-01-2018 Administrative Approval (A.A) for execution of development schemes, repair, rehabilitation, purchasing and general repair/over hauling is hereby accorded for the following schemes.

Sr. No	Name of Scheme	A.A Cost
1	Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.	28,56,000
2	Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	1,48,000
3	Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	29,96,000
4	Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks water supply scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	33,66,000
5	Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.	34,84,000
6	Reconstruction of pump room and roof of clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting station.	44,47,000
7	Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	12,00,000
8	Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.	62,00,000
9	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Juman Shah.	47,00,000
10	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Sheer Muhammad Village.	9,43,000
11	Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.	4,95,000
12	DE-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.	23,54,000
13	DE-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.	13,64,000
14	Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.	45,00,000
15	Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.	42,50,000
16	Amount reserve for contingency items of Essential Services & daily office use.	50,00,000
17	Amount reserve for general repair and Over hauling i/c denting, panting of sanitation, fire brigade & and office vehicles	50,00,000
18	Messy Ferguson Tractor 360 (Millat) (4 Nos)	44,00,000

19	Messy Ferguson Tractor 240 (Millat) (7 Nos)	63,00,000
20	Front loader (bucket) with all accessories (3 Nos)	21,00,000
21	Front and Rear blade with all accessories (2 Nos)	2,00,000
22	Hydraulic Trolley (7 x 14) single excel with 4 tire approved quality (2 Nos)	14,00,000
23	Hydraulic Trolley (6 x 12) single excel with 4 tires approved quality (4 Nos)	18,00,000
24	Slug Water Tanker 1200 Gallon Capacity i/c 4 Nos tyers (1 No)	6,00,000
25	Meraj Mobile Jetting vehicle Model MJV-4000 comprising of 4,000 Ltrs. Water Tank, equipped pressure Pump (Make pratissoli, Italy) mounting on 8.9 ton GVW Truck Chassis (Japanese assembled in Pakistan) (1 No)	75,00,000
26	Meraj Mobile Suction Vehicle Model MSV-4000 comprising of 4,000 ltrs. Sludge Tank, equipped Heavy Duty Vacuum Pump Make Jurop, Italy built on 8.9 ton GVW Truck Chassis (Japanese assembled in Pakistan). (1 No)	75,00,000
27	Meraj Fire Fighting Vehicle Model MFT-7000 comprising of 6500 Liters Water Tank, 500 liters Foam Tank, 3000 LPM @ 150 PSI (10 bar), FP-750 Pump, 750 US GPM @ 10 bar, Stainless Steel Fire Water Monitor Model MM-305 with imported Protek Nozzle, above mounted on ISUZU FVR (4x2) Japanese Truck Chassis (assembled in Pakistan) (1 No)	1,80,00,000
28	Fire Fighting Vehicle Model MFT-4500 Comprising of 4000, Ltrs Water Tank, 500 Liter Foam Tank (without filled), Fire Pump Model FP-500, 1000 LPM @ 10 bar Fire Monitor complete with fire accessories. The above will be mount on 4x2 ISUZU NPR Truck Chassis (Japanese Assembled in Pakistan) (1 No)	77,00,000
29	Mechanical Road Sweeper Origin China mounted on 8.8 Ton GVW on Truck Chassis (1 No)	1,20,00,000
30	Purchase of Vench Machine (1 No)	5,00,000
31	Purchase of Land By Acquisition As Land Fill Site & Standard Land Development For Land Fill Site	2,00,00,000

The expenditure involved on above shown development schemes will be charged from Municipal Committee funds 2017-2018.

Jamir
 CHAIRMAN
 MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
 MIRPURKHAS

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
2. The Municipal Engineer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
3. The Accounts Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.

Jamir
 CHAIRMAN
 MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
 MIRPURKHAS

(Annexure - A)

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2017-18 (DEVELOPMNET / CAPITAL)

Serial No/ DCL NO#	Name of Scheme & Estimated Cost	Allotted Funds	Cost of opening works (Expenditure already incurred)	Funds earmarked for ongoing works	Cost of New works	Funds for New works (c+e)	Nature of Procurement	Method of Procurement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Advertisement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Start	Anticipated /Actual Date of Completion
A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L
1	Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.	2,856,000	Nil	Nil	2,856,000	2,856,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
2	Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	148,000	Nil	Nil	148,000	148,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
3	Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	2,996,000	Nil	Nil	2,996,000	2,996,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
4	Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks water supply scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	3,366,000	Nil	Nil	3,366,000	3,366,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
5	Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.	3,484,000	Nil	Nil	3,484,000	3,484,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
6	Reconstruction of pump room and foof of clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting station.	4,447,000	Nil	Nil	4,447,000	4,447,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
7	Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.	1,200,000	Nil	Nil	1,200,000	1,200,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018

P.S.
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

[Handwritten Signature]

8	Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.	6,200,000	Nil	Nil	6,200,000	6,200,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
9	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Juman Shah.	4,700,000	Nil	Nil	4,700,000	4,700,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
10	Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Sheer Muhammad Village.	943,000			943,000	943,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
11	Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.	495,000	Nil	Nil	495,000	495,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
12	DE-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.	2,354,000	Nil	Nil	2,354,000	2,354,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
13	DE-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.	1,364,000	Nil	Nil	1,364,000	1,364,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
14	Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.	4,500,000	Nil	Nil	4,500,000	4,500,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site /	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
15	Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.	4,250,000	Nil	Nil	4,250,000	4,250,000	Development Works	Open Competitive Bidding through SPPRA Web Site / News Paper	Feb,2108	Mar,2018	Aug,2018
16	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of 4 Nos Officer's vehicle i.e. Toyota Corolla 2006, Nissan Sunny, Suzuki Cultus 2 Nos.	Quoted rates in detail									


 MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
 MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
 MIRPURKHAS



17	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of fire tender, Isuzu, Iveco, Master Fire Rescue and Bedford (4 Nos)	Quoted rates in detail										
18	General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of Russian Tractor 510, New China Tractor, Messi 240, Messi 260 (2 Nos), Russian Tractor 7176, Russian Tractor 2176, Tractor Fiat 310 and Messi Tractor 1296 i/c Shovel (loader) (9 Nos)	Quoted rates in detail										
19	General Repair Denting & Painting of 4 Nos Hydraulic Trolleys and Water Tanker mountain on tractor trolley 1 No.	Quoted rates in detail										
20	General Repair Over Hauling Denting & Painting i/c Water Showering Tank Mazda Pickup, Master Refusal Van, Fire Bouzer, Road Roller, Hydraulic Refusal Rickshaw and Office Generator 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos).	Quoted rates in detail										


 MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
 MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
 MIRPURKHAS



(Annexure - II)

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2017-2018 (Non-Development)

Sr.#	Fund Head & Sub-Head	Name of work and Break up	Allocated Funds and Break up for different locations/sites	Items to be executed	Method of Procurement	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Advertisement	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Start	Anticipated/ Actual Date of Completion	Remarks
a	b	c	d	e	f	g	h	i	j
1		Purchase of Various essential services, contingent items, stationeries and printing of record etc for daily use (details/description can be seen in the Engineer Branch, MCM Office) during office working hours from the date of publication of notice.							


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/Gen/ 64/1 / of 20

Dated: 20/02/2018

MODIFICATION

In partial modification of letter No. SO-I/LG/1 (18)/ 2017 dated the 18th July 2017 amendment/change is hereby made as under due to retirement of Mr. Ghulam Muhammad Laghari (BPS-17 SCUG Engineering) Assistant Executive Engineer MC Mirpurkhas as under.

S #	NAME WITH DESIGNATION	POSITION IN PC
1	Mr. Shafique Ahmed Shah, CMO, MC Mirpurkhas	Chairman Procurement Committee
2	Mr. Prem Kumar SCUG Engineering BPS-19, Municipal Engineer MC, Mirpurkhas	Member Procurement Committee
3	Mr. Zahid Hussain Laghari SCUG Engineering M&E BPS-17 Assistant Executive Engineer M&E District Council Mirpurkhas	Member Procurement Committee

Order made as above in partial modification may please be implemented/compliance immediately.



CHAIRMAN

Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

Copy Fwcs for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Municipal Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
2. The Municipal Engineer, MC, Mirpurkhas.
3. The Assistant Executive Engineer M&E, District Council Mirpurkhas.


CHAIRMAN

Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

No. MC/MPK/Gen/75 / of 20 18

Dated: 22-02-2018

NOTIFICATION

In the light of SPPRA Rule 31(4) The Complaint Redressal Committee for Procurement of Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas is hereby constituted/notified as under:

1.	Chairman MC Mirpurkhas	Chairman
2	Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Mirpurkhas	Member
3	Representative of District Accounts Officer Mirpurkhas	Member


Terms of Reference (T.O.R)

- a. Prohibit the procurement committee from acting or deciding in a matter in consistent with their rules and regulations.
- b. Annul in whole or in part any unauthorized act or decision of the procurement committee and.
- c. Reserve any decision of the procurement committee or substitute its own decision for such a decision.

(Farooque Jamil Durrani)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

Copy FWCs for Information & necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Municipal Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
2. The Municipal Engineer, MC Mirpurkhas.
3. The Accounts Officer, MC Mirpurkhas.
4. The Assistant Director, LFA, Mirpurkhas.


(Farooque Jamil Durrani)
Chairman MC Mirpurkhas

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**RENOVATION WORK OF STORAGE TANK NO: 01 AT
SATELLITE TOWN WATER SUPPLY SCHEME
MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 28,56,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 1,42,800/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 2,85,600/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Renovation work of storage tank No: 01 at satellite Town Water Supply Scheme Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.28,56,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 1,42,000/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 2,85,600/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(1)

SCHEDULE B

**ESTIMATE FOR RENOVATION WORKS OF STORAGE TANK NO.01
AT SATELLITE TOWN WATER SUPPLY SCHEME MIRPURKHAS**

1. Dismantling Brick Work in lime or Cement mortar etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 13 P.10)

169.50 cft @ Rs. 1285.63 P% Cft Rs. 2179.0

2. Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:3:6 etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 19(b) P.10)

897.00 cft @ Rs. 1306.80 P% Cft Rs. 11722.0

3. Removing Cemet or Lime Plaster . (S.I.No.53 Page 13).

1210.00 @ Rs. 121.00 P%Sft. Rs. 1464.00

4. Formation, Dresing & Preparing Sub Grade .(G.S.I.N 01/ p.74).

7072.00 sft @ Rs. 453.75 P% sft Rs. 32089.00

5.Cement Concrete Lining Ratio 1:3:6 (G.S.I.N 10/ p.75).

2333.76 cft @ Rs. 11920.43 P% cft Rs. 278194

6.Brick lining (9" x 4 1/2" x 3") in 1:6 cement sand mortar (G.S.I.N 9/ p.75).
(A)

2616.64 cft @ Rs. 13163.40 P% cft Rs. 344439

(B)

1110.00 cft @ Rs. 12519.07 P% cft Rs. 138962

7.Cement pointing struck of joints on wall (a) (1:3) Ratio (S.I.No. 19 (a) Page-52).

7072.00 sft @ Rs. 1287.44 P% sft Rs. 91048

8. Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6
(S.I.No. 4 (e) Page 20).

3606.01 cft @ Rs. 11948.36 P%Cft. Rs. 430859.00

9.Cement Plaster11/2" thick Ratio 1:6 (S.I.No. 05/P-74)

425.00 sft @ Rs. 2011.87 P% sft Rs. 8550

9. Cement Plaster 3/8" thick Ratio 1:3 (G.S.1 N.04(b) p -74).

425.00 sft @ Rs. 1176.31 P% sft Rs. 4999

10. Cement Plaster 1:4 1/2" thick upto 12' height (G.S.1 N.11 (b) p -52).

3026.00 sft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% sft Rs. 69112

11.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6AI Page 16).

16.88 Cft @ Rs. 337.00 P.Cft. Rs. 5689

12. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making and joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

Same Qty: as Item No.04 RCC.

0.68 Cwt @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 3401

13.Stone pitching including sub base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in course including Carriage of materials chains.(GSIN/23-P.32)

1541.14 Cft @ Rs. 5377.63 P%cft Rs. 82877

14. Earth Work Excavation in Ashes,Sand soft soil or Silt Clearance Undressed lead upto 50 ft. (GSIN.02/ P.1)

149026.00 Cft @ Rs. 1663.75 P%0 cft Rs. 247942

15. Earth for Slush or Daldal including Dewatering.(GSIN.16/ P.04)

149026.00 Cft @ Rs. 2420.00 P%0 cft Rs. 360643

16.Cartage of earth lead 2 miles

134123.00 Cft @ Rs. 407.00 P%cft Rs. 545881

TOTAL Rs 2660050


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

Clause - 1: Commencement & Completion Dates of work. The contractor shall not enter upon or commence any portion or work except with the written authority and instructions of the Engineer-in-charge or of in subordinate-in-charge of the work. Failing such authority the contractor shall have no claim to ask for measurements of or payment for work.

The contractor shall proceed with the works with due expedition and without delay and complete the works in the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. And further to ensure good progress during the execution of the work, contractor shall be bound, in all in which the time allowed for completion of any work exceeds one month, to achieve progress on the prorated basis.

Clause - 2: Liquidated Damages. The contractor shall pay liquidated damages to the Agency at the rate per day stated in the bidding data for each day that the completion date is later than the intended completion date, the amount of liquidated damage paid by the contractor to the Agency shall not exceed 10 per cent of the contract price. Agency may deduct liquidated damages from payments due to the contractor. Payment of liquidated damages does not affect the contractor's liabilities.

Clause - 3: Termination of the Contract.

(A) Procuring Agency/Chief Officer may terminate the contract if either of the following conditions exists:

- (i) Contractor causes a breach of any clause of the contract:
- (ii) The progress of any particular portion of the work is unsatisfactory and notice of 10 days has expired.
- (iii) In the case of abandonment of the work owing to the serious illness or death of the contractor or any other cause.
- (iv) Contractor can also request for termination of contract if a payment certified by the Engineer is not paid to the contractor within 60 days of the date of the submission of the bill.

(B) The Chief Officer/Procuring Agency has power to adopt any of the following courses as may deem fit.

- (i) to forfeit the security deposit available except conditions mentioned at A (iii) and (iv) above:
- (ii) To finalize the work by measuring the work done by the contractor.

(C) In the event of any of the above courses being adopted by the Chief Municipal Officer/Procuring Agency, the contractor shall have: -

- (i) No claim to compensation for any loss sustained by him by reason of his having purchased or procured any materials, or entered into any engagements, or made any advances on account of or with a view to the execution of the work or the performance of the contract.

- (ii) However, the contractor can claim for the work done at site duly certified by the Chief Officer in writing regarding the performance of such work and has not been paid.

Procuring Agency/Engineer may invite fresh bids for remaining work.

Clause - 4: Possession of the site and claims for compensation for delay. The Engineer Shall give possession of all parts of the site to the contractor. If possession of site is not given by the date stated in the contract data, no compensation shall be allowed for any delay caused in starting of the work on account of any acquisition of land, water standing in borrow pits/compartments or in according sanction to estimates. In such case, either date of commencement will be changed or period of completion is to be extended accordingly.

Clause - 5: Extension of Intended Completion Date. The Procuring Agency either at its own initiatives before the date of completion or on desire of the contractor may extend the intended completion date, if an event (which hinders the execution of contract) occurs or a variation order is issued which makes it impossible to complete the work by the intended completion date for such period as he may think necessary or proper. The decision of the Chief Municipal Officer in this matter shall be final where time has been extended under this or any other clause of this agreement, the date for completion of the work shall be the date fixed by the order giving the extension or by the aggregate of all such orders, made under this agreement. When time has been extended as aforesaid, it shall continue to be the essence of the contract and all clauses of the contract shall continue to be operative during the extended period.

Clause - 6: Specifications. The contractor shall execute the whole and every part of the work in the most substantial and work-man-like manner and both as regards materials and all other matters in strict accordance with the specifications lodged in the office of the Chief Municipal Officer and initialed by the parties, the said specification being a part of the contract. The contractor shall also confirm exactly, fully and faithfully to the designs, drawing, and instructions in writing relating to the work signed by the Engineer-In-Charge and lodge in his office and to which the contractor shall be entitled to have access at such office or on the site of work for the purpose of inspection during office hours and the contractor shall, if he so requires, be entitled at his own expense to make or cause to be made copies of the specifications, and of all such designs, drawings, and instructions as aforesaid.

Clause - 7: Payments.

- (A) **Interim/Running Bill.** A bill shall be submitted by the contractor as frequently as the progress of the work may justify for all work executed and not included in any previous bill at least once in a month and the Engineer-in-charge shall take or cause to be taken the requisite measurements for the purpose of having the same verified and the claim, as far as admissible, adjusted, if possible before the expiry of ten days from the presentation of the bill, at any time depute a subordinate to measure up the said work in the presence of the contractor or his authorized agent, whose countersignature to the measurement list will be sufficient to warrant and the Engineer-in-charge may prepare a bill from such list which shall be binding on the contractor in all respects.

The Engineer/Procuring Agency shall pass/certify the amount to be paid to the contractor, which he considers due and payable in respect thereof, subject to deduction of security deposit, advance payment if any made to him and taxes.

All such intermediate payment shall be regarded as payments by way of advance against the final payment only and not as payments for work actually done and completed, and shall not preclude the Engineer-in-charge from recoveries from

final bill and rectification of defects and unsatisfactory items of works pointed out to him during defect liability period.

- (B) **The Final Bill.** A bill shall be submitted by the contractor within one month of the date fixed for the completion of the work otherwise Engineer-in-charge's certificate of the measurements and of the total amount payable for the works shall be final and binding on all parties.

Clause - 8: Reduced Rates. In cases where the items of work are not accepted as completed, the Engineer-in-charge may make payment on account of such items at such reduced rates as he may consider reasonable in the preparation of final or on running account bills with reasons recorded in writing.

Clause - 9: Issuance of Variation and Repeat Orders.

- (A) Agency may issue a Variation order for procurement of works, physical services from the original contractor to cover any increase or decrease in quantities, including the introduction of new work items that are either due to change of plans, design or alignment to suit actual field conditions, within the general scope and physical boundaries of the contract.
- (B) Contractor shall not perform a variation until the procuring Agency has authorized the variation in writing subject to the limit not exceeding the contract cost by of 15% on the same conditions in all respects on which he agreed to do them in the work, and at the same rates, as are specified in the tender for the main work. The contractor has no right to claim for compensation by reason of alterations or curtailment of the work.
- (C) In case the nature of the work in the variation does not correspond with items in the bill of quantities, the quotation by the contractor is to be in the form of new rates for the relevant items of work, and if the Engineer-in-charge is satisfied that the rate quoted is within the rate worked out by him on detailed rate analysis, and then only he shall allow him that rate after approval from higher authority.
- (D) The time for the completion of the work shall be extended in the proportion that the additional work bear to the original contract work.
- (E) In case of quantities of work executed result the initial contract Price to be exceeded by more than 15%, and then Engineer can adjust the rates for those quantities causing excess the cost of contract beyond 15% after approval of Municipal Engineer.
- (F) Repeat Order: Any cumulative variation, beyond the 15% of initial contract amount, shall be subject of another contract to be tendered out if the works are separable from the original contract.

Clause - 10: Quality Control

- (A) **Identifying Defects:** If at any time before the security deposit is refunded to the contractor/during defect liability period mentioned in bid data, the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate-in-charge of the work may instruct the contractor to uncover and test any part of the works which he considers may have a defect due to use of unsound materials or unskillful workmanship and

the contractor has to carry out a test at his own cost irrespective of work already approved or paid.

- (B) **Correction of Defects:** The contractor shall be bound forthwith to rectify or remove and reconstruct the work so specified in whole or in part, as the case may require. The contractor shall correct the notified defect within the defects correction period mentioned in notice.
- (C) **Uncorrected Defects:**
 - (i) In the case of any such failure, the Engineer-in-charge shall give the contractor at least 14-days notice of his intention to use a third party to correct a defect. He may rectify or remove, and re-execute the work or remove and replace the materials or articles complained of as the case may be at the risk and expense in all respects of the contractor.
 - (ii) If the Engineer considers that rectification/correction of a defect is not essential and it may be accepted or made use of it shall be within his discretion to accept the same at such reduced rates as he may fix therefore.

Clause - 11:

- (A) **Inspection of Operations.** The Engineer and his subordinates, shall at all reasonable times have access to the site for supervision and inspection of works under or in course of execution in pursuance of the contract and the contractor shall afford every facility for and every assistance in obtaining the right to such access.
- (B) **Dates for Inspection and Testing.** The Engineer shall give the contractor reasonable notice of the intention of the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate to visit the work shall have been given to the contractor, then he either himself be present to receive orders and instructions, or have a responsible agent duly accredited in writing present for that purpose, orders given to the contractor's duly authorized agent shall be considered to have the same force an effect as if they had been given to the contractor himself.

Clause - 12: Examination of work before covering up.

- (A) No part of the works shall be covered up or put out of view/beyond the reach without giving notice of not less than five days to the Engineer whenever any such part of the works or foundations is or are ready or about to be ready for examination and the Engineer shall, without delay, unless he considers it unnecessary and advises the contractor accordingly, attend for the purpose of examining and measuring such part of the works or of examining such foundations.
- (B) If any work is covered up or placed beyond the reach of measurement without such notice having been given, the same shall be uncovered at the contractor's expense, and in default thereof no payment or allowance shall be made for such work, or for the materials with which the same was executed.

Clause - 13: Risks. The contractor shall be responsible for all risks of loss of or damage to physical property or facilities or related services at the premises and of personal injury and death which arise during and in consequence of its performance of the contract. If any damage is caused while the work is in progress or become apparent within three months of the grant of the certificate of completion, final or otherwise, the contractor shall make good the same at his

own expense, or in default the Engineer may cause the same to be made good by other workmen, and deduct the expenses from retention money lying with the Engineer.

Clause - 14: Measures for prevention of fire and safety measures. The contractor shall not set fire to any standing jungle, trees, bush wood or grass without a written permit from the Chief Officer. When such permit is given, and also in all cases when destroying, cutting or uprooting trees, bush-wood, grass, etc by fire, the contractor shall take necessary measures to prevent such fire spreading to or otherwise damaging surrounding property. The contractor is responsible for the safety of all its activities including retention of the environment on and off the site. Compensation of all damage done intentionally or unintentionally on or off the site by the contractor's labour shall be paid by him.

Clause - 15: Sub-contracting. The contractor shall not subcontract the whole of the works, except where otherwise provided by the contract. The contractor shall not subcontract any part of the works without the prior consent of the Engineer. Any such consent shall not relieve the contractor from any liability or obligation under the contract and he shall be responsible for the acts, defaults and neglects of any subcontractor, his agents, servants or workmen as if these acts, defaults or neglects were those of the contractor, his agents servants or workmen. The provisions of this contract shall apply to such subcontractor or his employee as if he or it were employees of the contractor.

Clause - 16: Disputes. All disputes arising in connection with the present contract, and which cannot be amicably settled between the parties, the decision of the Chief Municipal Officer to awarding authority shall be final, conclusive and binding on all parties to the contract upon all questions relating to the meaning of the specifications, designs drawings, and instructions, hereinbefore mentioned and as to the quality of workmanship, or materials used on the work or as to any other questions, claim, right, matter, or thing whatsoever in any way arising out of, or relating to the contract design, drawings, specifications, estimates, instructions, orders or these conditions or otherwise concerning the works, or the execution, of failure to execute the same, whether arising, during the progress of the work, or after the completion or abandonment thereof.

Clause - 17: Site Clearance. On completion of the work, the contractor shall be furnished with a certificate by the District Engineer (hereinafter called the Engineer-in-charge) of such completion, but neither such certificate shall be given nor shall the work be considered to be complete until the contractor shall have removed all temporary structures and materials brought at site either for use or for operation facilities including cleaning debris and dirt at the site. If the contractor fails to comply with the requirements of this clause then Engineer-in-charge, may at the expense of the contractor remove and dispose of the same as he thinks fit and shall deduct the amount of all expenses so incurred from the contractor's retention money. The contractor shall have no claim in respect of any surplus materials as aforesaid except for any sum actually realized by the sale thereof.

Clause - 18: Financial Assistance/Advance Payment.

(A) Mobilization advance is not allowed.

(B) Secured Advance against materials brought at site.

- (i) Secured Advance may be permitted only against imperishable materials/quantities anticipated to be consumed/utilized on the work within a period of three months from the date of issue of secured advance and definitely not for full quantities of materials for the entire work/contract. The sum payable for such materials on site shall not exceed 75% of the market price of materials.

- (ii) Recovery of Secured Advance paid to the contractor under the above provisions shall be affected from the monthly payments on actual consumption basis, but not later than period more than three months (even if unutilized).

Clause - 19: Recovery as arrears of land Revenue. Any sum due to the Government by the contractor shall be liable for recovery as arrears of land Revenue.

Clause - 20: Refund of Security Deposit/Retention Money. On completion of the whole of the works (a work should be considered as complete for the purpose of refund of security deposit to a contractor from the last date on which its final measurements are checked by a competent authority, if such check is necessary otherwise from the last date of recording the final measurements), the defects notice period has also passed and the Engineer has certified that all defects notified to the contractor before the end of this period have been corrected, the security deposit lodged by a contractor (in cash or recovered in installments from his bills) shall be refunded to him after the expire of three months from the date on which the work is completed.

CONTRACTOR


CHAIRMAN
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**PROVIDING & LAYING 12" DIA PVC PIPE FOR INTER
CONNECTION STORAGE TANK TO SUMP WELL
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME SATELLITE TOWN
MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents Below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 1,48,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 7,400/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 14,800/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Providing & Laying 12" Dia PVC Pipe for Inter Connection Storage Tank to Sump Well Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.1,48,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 7,400/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 14,800/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

P. A. S.
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

2

SCHEDULE " B "

**ESTIMATE FOR PROVIDING/LAYING/Jointing/TESTING 12" DIA PVC PIPE LINE
INTER CONNECTION STORAGE TANK TO SUMP WELL WATER SUPPLY SCHEME
AT SATTLITOWN MIRPURKHAS**

1. Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge Providing fence guards lights, flags and temporary crossings for non -vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain(30.5m). PHSI No. 1 P-60)

1443.75 cft @ Rs. 3600 P%0 cft Rs. 5198

2. Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in wet soil clay or mud i/c dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge Providing fence guards lights, flags and temporary crossings for non -vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain(30.5m). PHSI No. 14 P-66)

1794.00 cft @ Rs. 5400 P%0 cft Rs. 9688

3. P/L/J, Dia PVC Pressure Pipe (equivalent makes) make with "Z" joint "B" Class with one rubber ring each pipe etc. (PHSI 1 P-22).

100.00 Rft Rs. 1011.00 P. Rft Rs. 101100

4. Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 P-77).

2914.00 cft @ Rs. 2760.00 P%0 Cft Rs. 8043

TOTAL Rs 124029


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

3

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND
WALL OF DAMAGED PORTION AND RENOVATION
OF PUMP HOUSE AT WATER SUPPLY SCHEME
SATELLITE TOWN MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 29,96,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 1,49,800/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 2,99,600/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Repair and Reconstruction of Compound Wall of Damaged Portion and Renovation of Pump House at Water Supply Scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.2996000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 1,49,800/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 2,99,600/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


**MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS**

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

3

SCHEDULE " B "

**ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR/RECONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL
DAMAGE PORTION & RENOVATION PUMP HOUSE AT WATER SUPPLY SCHEME AT
SATELLITE TOWN MIRPURKHAS**

1 Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforcement Separating Reinforcement from Concrete Cleaning & Straighting the same(GSIN.20 P.10)

1569.65 @ Rs. 5445.00 %Cft. Rs. 85467

2. Dismantling Brick Work in lime or Cement mortar etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 13 P.10)

148.00 cft @ Rs. 1285.63 P% Cft Rs. 1903

3.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6A Page 16).

2059.65 cft @ Rs. 337.00 P. cft Rs. 694102

4. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making and joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

101.14 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 505872

5. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels.(S.I.No.16 Page No.42). Roof 2" thick

2600.00 @ Rs. 3275.50 %Sft. Rs. 85163.00

FLOOR 3" thick

2369.40 @ Rs. 4411.82 %Sft. Rs. 104534.00

6. Pucca brick other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet hieght in. 1:6 (S.I.No 7 (e) Page No. 22).

1331.63 @ Rs. 12346.65 %Cft. Rs. 164412.00

7. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 51).

6761.07 @ Rs. 2206.60 %Sft. Rs. 149190.00

8. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (c) Page No. 58).

6761.06 @ Rs. 2197.52 %Sft. Rs. 148576.00

9.Poviding & laying Tiles glazed 6"x 6"x 1/4"on floor or wall facing in required colour &aptrern of stile specification jointed in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing & filling of joints with slaurry of white cement & pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing & cost of wax polish etc, complete including cutting tiles to proper profile .(S.I.No. 60/ P-47)

304.00 @ Rs. 30509.77 P%Sft. Rs. 92750.00

10. Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No 4 (c) Page No. 15).

472.50 @ Rs. 8694.95 P%Cft. Rs. 41084.00

11. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c Screening and Washing
Stone aggregate & 1:2:4 etc. Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 i p.16). Without Shuttering 1:4:8

RATIO: 1:4:8

555.00 cft @ Rs. 11288.75 P% cft Rs. 62653

12. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" &
3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

72.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 52324

13. White Washing (GSIN.26(A)P.54) Two Coat

51679.40 @ Rs. 425.84 P%Sft. Rs. 220072.00

14. Color Washing (GSIN.25(b).p.54)
TWO COAT

9970.50 @ Rs. 859.90 P%Sft. Rs. 85736.00

15. Painting Old surface painting door & window any type i/c edges (S.I.No. 4 (c) Page No. 68).
TWO COAT

1832.00 @ Rs. 1160.06 P%Sft. Rs. 21252.00

TOTAL Rs 2515090



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

24

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**RECONSTRUCTION ROOF OF CLEAR WATER TANKS
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME SATELLITE TOWN
MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work:
Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks
water supply scheme Satellite Town
Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 33,66,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 1,68,300/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit
(Including Bid Security) : Rs: 3,36,600/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the
name of the work should be dropped in
the Tender Box kept in office of the
Chief Municipal Officer Municipal
Committee Mirpurkhas on
___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened
by Procurement Committee on
___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
along with time.
- (j) Time for completion from : 6-Months
written order commence
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Reconstruction Roof of clear water Tanks water supply scheme Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.33,66,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 1,68,300/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 3,36,600/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

(4)

SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF ROOF CLEAR WATER TANK
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME AT SATTLITOWN MIRPURKHAS

1 Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforcement Separating Reinforcement from Concrete Cleaning & Straighting the same(GSIN.20 P.10)

3215.36 @ Rs. 5445.00 %Cft. Rs. 175076

2.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6A Page 16).

3711.26 cft @ Rs. 337.00 P. cft Rs. 1250695

3. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making and joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

198.82 cft @ @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 994438

4. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and diveded in to panels.(S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).


Roof 2" thick

6398.72 @ Rs. 3275.50 %Sft. Rs. 209590.00

5. Providing C.I Mainhole cover and frame i/c cost of material etc (GSI No. 1 P-35)

1568.00 kg @ Rs. 140.00 P. kg Rs. 219520

TOTAL Rs 2849319


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

(5)

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED PORTION OF
COMPOUND WALL AND TOP WALL OF TANKS I/C CC
PATH OF MIRPUR MINOR WATER WORKS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work:
Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 34,84,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 1,74,200/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 3,48,400/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Reconstruction of damaged portion of compound wall and top wall of tanks i/c CC path of Mirpur Minor water works.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.34,84,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 1,74,200/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 3,48,400/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

5

ESTIMATE FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGED PORTION OF COMPOUND WALL & TOP WALL OF TANKS I/C CC PATH OF MIRPUR MINOR WATER WORKS MIRPURKHAS

1. Dismantling Brick Work in lime or Cement mortar etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 13 P.10)

56.00 cft @ Rs. 1285.63 P% Cft Rs. 720.0

2. Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (S.I.No. 4 (e) Page 20).

600.00 @ Rs. 11948.36 %Cft. Rs. 71690.00

3.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6A Page 16).

538.59 @ Rs. 337.00 P.Cft. Rs. 181505

4. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making and joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

21.64 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 108237

5. Pucca brick other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet hieght in. 1:6 (S.I.No 7 (e) Page No. 22).

6426.00 @ Rs. 12346.65 %Cft. Rs. 793396.00

6. Cement Plaster 1:4 1/2" thick upto 12' hieght (G.S.1 N.11 (b) p -52).

1400.00 cft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% sft Rs. 31975

7. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 51).

16131.00 @ Rs. 2206.60 %Sft. Rs. 355947

8. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (a) Page No. 52).

16131.00 @ Rs. 2197.52 %Sft. Rs. 354482

9. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c Screening and Washing at Stone aggregate Without Shuttering 1:2:4 etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 f p.16).

5402.00 cft @ Rs. 14429.25 P% Cft Rs. 779468

10. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels.(S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).
Floor 2" thick

120.00 @ Rs. 3275.50 %Sft. Rs. 3931

ROOF 11/2" thick

209.25 @ Rs. 2548.29 %Sft. Rs. 5332
11. White Washing (GSIN.26(B)P.54)
TWO COAT

1331.50 @ Rs. 425.84 P%Sft. Rs. 5670

12. Color Washing (GSIN.25(b).p.54)
TWO COAT

1331.50 @ Rs. 859.90 P%Sft. Rs. 11450

13. painting door & window any type (S.I.No. 4 (c) Page No. 68).
TWO COAT

97.00 @ Rs. 1160.06 P%Sft. Rs. 1125

14. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame
2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

87.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 63225

15. Preparing surface & Painting guard bars Gates of iron bars grating railings (i/c standers braces etc)
& similar open work any type 03 Coats (GSIN.5(D) P.70)

174.00 @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 2211

TOTAL Rs 2770364


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

6

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**RECONSTRUCTION OF PUMP ROOM AND ROOF OF
CLEAR WATER TANKS REWA CHAND BOOSTING
STATION.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work:
Reconstruction of pump room and Roof of
clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting
station.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 44,47,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 2,22,350/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit
(Including Bid Security) : Rs: 4,44,700/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the
name of the work should be dropped in
the Tender Box kept in office of the
Chief Municipal Officer Municipal
Committee Mirpurkhas on
___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened
by Procurement Committee on
___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
along with time.
- (j) Time for completion from : 6-Months
written order commence
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Reconstruction of pump room and Roof of clear water tanks Rewa Chand Boosting station.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.44,47,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 2,22,350/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 4,44,700/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

as
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

6

**ESTIMATE FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF PUMP ROOM & ROOF OF CLEAR WATER TANKS
REWA CHAND BOOSTING STATION WATER SUPPLY SCHEME MIRPURKHAS**

1 Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforcement Separating Reinforcement from Concrete Cleaning & Straightening the same(GSIN.20 P.10)

1847.63 @ Rs. 5445.00 p%Cft. Rs. 100603

2. Dismantling Brick Work in lime or Cement mortar etc Complete. (G.S.I.N 13 P.10)

370.00 cft @ Rs. 1285.63 P% Cft Rs. 4757

3. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and others structure i/c degbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remaining up to lead 5 feet (b) in ordinary soil. (S.I.No. 18 b Page No. 4).

160.00 @ Rs. 3176.25 %OCft. Rs. 508.00

4. Excavation of pipe line trenches pits tank/reservoir in soft soil i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 1 P-60).

630.00 cft @ Rs. 3600 P%0 cft Rs. 2268

5. P/L/J/T/ Black Steel M.S Pipe with welding (straight welded) Manufacturing,Supplying & fixing black steel M.S pipe made out of M.S sheet confirming to APL 5L grade x- 42 ERW & Externally asphalt coated with fiber glass 5 mm thick (AWWA Specifcator) i/c L/J/ WITH Hilical welding in trench i/c cost of bends of any degree etc. (PHSI G1 P-30).

30.00 Rft Rs. 2310.31 P. Rft Rs. 69309

6.supplying & installing M.S blind pipes 3/16" (5mm) thick of best & approved quality & make i/c necessary socket etc complete.(PHS.I.N.11(d)p.44)

150.00 Rft Rs. 1265.70 P. Rft Rs. 189855

7.Cost Iron special for AC/PVC pipes etc. (standard weight for A.C.I.L "B" Class) (SOMI No. 10 P-13).

(i). Bend 90° 10" dia (SOMI No. 1 P-13)

3.00 NO Rs. 6662.50 EACH Rs. 19988

(ii).C.I GIBOULT JOINTS 16" DIA (SOMI No. 14 P-17)

2.00 NO Rs. 2681.25 EACH Rs. 5363

(iii). REDUCERS (SOMI No. 11 P-16)
12" X 10"

1.00 NO Rs. 4260.00 EACH Rs. 4260

8. Jointing C./M.S flanged pipes and specials flanged and inside a trench i/c supplying rubber packing of the required thickness nuts bolts with washer etc and other tools required for jointing and testing the joints to the specified pressure etc complete (PHSI No. 1 P-40).
10" dia

30.00 joint Rs. 1576.00 EACH Rs. 47280

12" dia

6.00 joint Rs. 2239.00 EACH Rs. 13434

9.Pacca brick work in other tthan building in 1;6 ratio.(S.I.NO;7-P-22)

308.49 @ Rs. 12674.36 %Cft. Rs. 39099.00

10. Pucca brick other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet hieght in. 1:6
(S.I.No 7 (e) Page No. 22).

1166.55 @ Rs. 12346.65 %Cft. Rs. 144030.00

11. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 51).

5060.45 @ Rs. 2206.60 %Sft. Rs. 111664.00

12. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (a) Page No. 52).

5060.45 @ Rs. 2197.52 %Sft. Rs. 111204.00

13.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6A Page 16).

2783.17 cft @ Rs. 337.00 P. cft Rs. 937928

14. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making and joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

136.67 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 683582

15.Filling and watering ramming earth under floor with new earth Excavated from outside lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page 4).

26675.54 @ Rs. 3630.00 P%OCft. Rs. 96832.00

16. Cartage of earth lead 04 Mile.

26675.54 @ Rs. 649.86 P%Cft. Rs. 173354.00

17. Dry brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of bed by wtering ramming & bringing the same to proper camber by 1/2 thick mud plaster.(GSIN.5 P.40)

13338.08 @ Rs. 3823.57 P%sft. Rs. 509991.00

18.Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (S.I.No 4 (b) Page No. 15).

413.00 @ Rs. 9416.28 P%Cft. Rs. 38889.00

19. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c Screening and Washing at Stone aggregate & 1:2:4 etc. Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 f p.16). Without Shuttering 1:4:8

133.20 cft @ Rs. 14429.25 P% cft Rs. 19220

20. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels.(S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42). Roof 1 1/2" thick

3773.67 @ Rs. 2548.29 p%Sft. Rs. 96164.00

Floor 3" thick

450.00 @ Rs. 4411.82 p%Sft. Rs. 19853.00

21. First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats holds fasts hinges iron, tower bolts chocks cleats handles and coards with hookin etc. Deodar pannelled or pannelled & Glazed or fully Glazed. 1 3/4" thick.(GSIN.7(b)p.58)

120.00 @ Rs. 1273.76 P.Sft Rs. 152851

22. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

107.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 77759

23. Preparing surface & Painting guard bars Gates of iron bars grating railings (i/c standers braces etc) & similar open work any type 03 Coats (GSIN.5(D) P.70)

214.00 @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 2720

24. White Washing (GSIN.26(A)P.53)
TWO COAT

980.00 @ Rs. 425.84 P%Sft. Rs. 4173.00

25. Color Washing (GSIN.25(b).p.54)
TWO COAT

5060.45 @ Rs. 859.90 P%Sft. Rs. 43515.00

26. Painting new surface painting door & window any type i/c edges (S.I.No. 5 (c) Page No. 70).
03 COAT

240.00 @ Rs. 2116.41 P%Sft. Rs. 5079.00

27. Providing C.I Mainhole cover and frame i/c cost of material etc (PHSI No. 1 P-35)

8.80 cwt @ Rs. 6985.00 p.cwt Rs. 61468

28. Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 P-77).

567.00 cft @ Rs. 2760.00 P%0 Cft Rs. 1565

29. Carriage of Black Steel MS pipe of any class by Mechanical, transport i/c loading, unloading and stacking Lead 49 Miles from Kotri to At side (P.H.S.I No 1 P-1).

2.17 Tons Rs. 434.32 P.Ton Rs. 942

TOTAL Rs 3789507



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

7

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN SHAMMA
GROUND TO IBRAHIM MASJID VIA MUHAMMADI
QUARTER SCHEME NO:2 SATELLITE TOWN
MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 12,00,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 60,000/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 1,20,000/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____

& Charged Rs. _____ Tender

Fee _____

Vide D.R.No. _____

Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Construction of open surface Drain Shamma Ground to Ibrahim Masjid Via Muhammadi Quarter Scheme No:2 Satellite Town Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.12,00,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 60,000/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 1,20,000/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

Per
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

7

SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN I/C RCC SLAB
(ROAD CROSS) B TYPE NALA AT SHAMMA GROUND TO IBRAHEEM MASJID VIA
MOHAMMDI QUARTER SCHEME NO.2 SATELLITE TOWN MIRPURKHAS

1. Dismantling & Removing Road Metalling.(G.S.I.N 51 p.13).

900.00 cft @ Rs. 605.00 P% Cft Rs. 5445.00

2. Dismantling CC Plain 1:2:4 etc Complete.(G.S.I.N 19c p.10).

15.00 cft @ Rs. 3327.50 P% Cft Rs. 499.00

3. Exavation in foundation of Building Bridges & other Structure Including
Dagbelling Dressing Refilling around Structure with Excavated earth
Waterin & Ramming lead upto 5,ft (b) Ordinary soil (G.S.I N.18 B P. NO.4)

7590.00 cft @ Rs. 3176.25 P%0 cft Rs. 24108

4. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c
Screening and Washing at Stone aggregate Without Shuttering 1:4:8 etc
Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 i p.16).

780.00 cft @ Rs. 11288.75 P% cft Rs. 88052

5. Pucca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in 1:6 (G.S.I N.4 (1e) p.21).

3754 cft @ Rs. 11948.4 P% cft Rs. 448577

6. Construction of Standard Open Drain Canute Block of Cement Concrete
1:2:4 in situ to the Design Profile i/c Cost of mould as per Drawing i/c
applying Floating cost of cement 1/32" thick to the exposed face finished
smooth curing etc Complete as per detail (A) Type CC 1:2:4 0.35 cft per
Rft (P.H.S.I.N. d(ii)p.58)

880.00 cft @ Rs. 174.00 P. Rft Rs. 153120

7. Cement Plaster 1:4 1/2" thick upto 12' hieght (G.S.1 N.11 (b) p -52).

5830.00 cft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% sft Rs. 133153

8. Rcc Work i/c labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for Bending including all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering curing rendering & screening finishing of exposed surface i/c Screening & washing of shingle (a) Rcc work in Roof Slabs beam Columns Rafts lintels & other structural members laid in situ or pre - Cost laid in position Complete in all respect (1) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs Cement 2" cft sand 4" cft shingle 1/8 to 1/4 guage (G.S.I.N.6 P-17)

197.00 cft @ Rs. 337.00 P. cft Rs. 66389

9. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for Cement Concrete i/c cutting Bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding Wire also i/c removal of rust from bars (G.S.I.N.8(b) p-17 .

7.92 cwt @ Rs. 5001.7 p. cwt Rs. 39613

TOTAL Rs 958956



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee
Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION OF EXTRA SHADE
ON EXISTING MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AT
HIRABAD.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.


EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 62,00,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 3,10,000/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 6,20,000/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Extension and construction of extra shade on existing mechanical workshop at Hirabad.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.62,00,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 3,10,000/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 6,20,000/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

[Handwritten Signature]
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR



SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR EXTENSION & CONSTRUCTION OF EXTRA SHADE ON EXISTING MECHINICAL WORKSHOP AT HERABAD NEAR BAKRA PIRI DISPOSAL PUM MIRPURKHAS

1. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and others structure i/c degbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remaining up to lead 5 feet (b) in ordinary soil. (S.I.No. 18 b Page No. 4).

3865.00 @ Rs. 3176.25 %OCft. Rs. 12276.00

2. Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No 4 (c) Page No. 14).

1630.96 @ Rs. 8694.95 P%Cft. Rs. 141811.00

3. Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (S.I.No. 4 (e) Page 21).

2771.17 @ Rs. 11948.36 P%Cft. Rs. 331109.00

4. Asbestos cement corrugated sheet roofing i/c necessary over laps & G.I hook bolts nuts screws washers & bitumen washer etc. (excludng valleys & ridges etc.(S.I.NO.28P.37)

1446.00 @ Rs. 12141.25 P%Sft. Rs. 175562

- 5.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shutteringcuring rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position comp- lete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6AI Page 16).

4475.41 @ Rs. 337.00 P.Cft. Rs. 1508213

6. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position jmaking and oints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

Same Qty: as Item No.04 RCC.

203.20 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 1016345

- 7.Filling and watering ramming earth under floor with surplus earth from foundation lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Page 4).

1288.33 @ Rs. 1512.50 P%OCft. Rs. 1949.00

- 8.Filling and watering ramming earth under floor with new earth Excavated from outside lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page 4).

11024.00 @ Rs. 3630.00 P%OCft. Rs. 40017.00

9. Pucca brick in Ground floor including striking of joints cement sand mortar up to 20 feet height in. 1:6 (S.I.No 5 (e) Page No. 21).

1360.12 @ Rs. 12674.36 P%Cft. Rs. 172387.00

10. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 51).

3699.00 @ Rs. 2206.60 P%Sft. Rs. 81622.00

11. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (a) Page No. 52).

3699.00 @ Rs. 2197.52 %Sft. Rs. 81286.00

12. Earth work for road embankment from borrow pits i/c laying in 6" layer cold breaking ramming dressing complete, lead up to 100 ft 5 ft: (Inordinary soil) . (HSI No. 5 P-01)

30233.00 cft @ Rs. 2208.37 P%ocft Rs. 66766.00

13. Earth work Lead 03 miles miles .

30233.00 NOS @ Rs. 579.41 P%cft Rs. 175173.00

14. Dry brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of bed by wtering ramming & bringing the same to proper camber by 1/2 thick mud plaster.(GSIN.5 P.40)

19887.75 sft @ Rs. 3823.57 P%sft Rs. 760422.00

15. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels. (S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).

4316.00 @ Rs. 2548.29 P%Sft. Rs. 109984

2" thick (S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).

3762.00 @ Rs. 3275.50 P%Sft. Rs. 123224

16.First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats holds fasts hinges iron, tower bolts chocks cleats handles and coards with hookin etc. Deodar pannelled or pannelled & Glazed or fully Glazed.1 3/4" thick.(GSIN.7(b)p.58)

64.50 @ Rs. 1273.76 P.Sft Rs. 82158

17. Providing and fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" i/c and frame of flat iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws are pins i/c painting 3-coats with 1st coat of red OXID paint etc (S.I.NO.30/P-93)

64.50 @ Rs. 194.16 P.Sft Rs. 12523

18. White washing three coats (S.I.No. 26 (C) Page No. 54).

17256.75 @ Rs. 829.95 P%Sft. Rs. 143222

19. Colour washing on walls 03-coats. (S.I.NO.25 (b) P-54)

4591.00 @ Rs. 1303.17 P%Sft. Rs. 59829

20. Painting new surface painting door & window any type i/c edges (S.I.No. 5 (c) Page No. 69).

83.50 @ Rs. 2116.41 P%Sft. Rs. 1767

21. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

84.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 61044

22. Preparing surface & Painting guard bars Gates of iron bars grating railings (i/c standers braces etc) & similar open work any type 03 Coats (GSIN.5(D) P.70)

168.00 @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 2135

TOTAL Rs 5160824



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

19

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**REPLACEMENT OF 18" DIA PIPE LINE RISING MAIN
JAMAN SHAH.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Brief Description of Work: Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Jaman Shah. Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 47,00,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 2,35,000/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 4,70,000/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main Jaman Shah.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.47,00,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 2,35,000/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 4,70,000/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

[Signature]
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

9

SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR REPLACEMENT OF 18" DIA PIPE LINE RISING MAIN IN
JAMAN SHAH DISPOSAL PUMP MIRPURKHAS

1. Dismantling and removing road metaling etc complete. (GSI No. 51 P-13)

450.00 cft @ Rs. 605.00 P% Cft Rs. 2723.00

2. Excavation of pipe line trenches pits in soft soil i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 1 P-60).

11655.00 cft @ Rs. 3600 P%0 cft Rs. 41958

3. Excavation of pipe line trenches & pits in wet soil clay or mud i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 14 P-66).

14245.00 cft @ Rs. 5400 P%0 cft Rs. 76923

4. P/L/J, Dia PVC Pressure Pipe (equivalent makes) make with "Z" joint "B" Class with one rubber ring each pipe etc. (PHSI 1 P-22).

1480.00 Rft Rs. 2340.00 P. Rft Rs. 3463200

5. Hire Charges of pumping set of up to Hp (but not less than 5Hp pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench. (PHSIN.iv p.77)

21.00 days Rs. 1000.00 p.day Rs. 21000

6. Cost Iron special for AC/PVC pipes etc. (standard weight for A.C.I.L "B" Class) (SOMI No. 10 P-13).

i. C.I Gibault joints (SOMI N0.14/P.17)

2.00 NO Rs. 9750.00 EACH Rs. 19500

ii. Bend 90° 18" dia (SOMI No. 1 P-13)

3.00 NO Rs. 32500.00 EACH Rs. 97500

iii. C.I short piece (SOMI No. 9 P-15)
18" DIA

6.00 NOS Rs. 8287.50 EACH Rs. 49725

7. Jointing C.I./M.S flanged pipes and specials flanged and inside a trench i/c supplying rubber packing of the required thickness nuts bolts with washer etc and other tools required for jointing and testing the joints to the specified pressure etc complete (PHSI No. 1 P-40).

18" dia

13.00 joint Rs. 3456.00 EACH Rs. 44928

8. Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 P-77).

23715.00 cft @ Rs. 2760.00 P%0 Cft Rs. 65453

9. Carriage of PVC pressure pipe lead 152 miles.

1480.00 Rft Rs. 2301.38 P% Rft Rs. 34060

TOTAL Rs. 3916970



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**REPLACEMENT OF 18" DIA PIPE LINE RISING MAIN IN
MIR SHER MUHAMMAD VILLAGE.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Sher Muhammad Village.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 9,43,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 47,150/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 94,300/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Replacement of 18" Dia pipe line rising main in Mir Sher Muhammad Village.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | |
|--|----------------------|
| a. General Description: | As Above |
| b. Estimated Cost: | Rs.9,43,000/= |
| c. Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 47,150/= |
| d. Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 94,300/= |
| e. Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

20/01/11
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO:

Dated:

Of

CONTRACTOR

10

SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR REPLACEMENT OF 18" DIA PIPE LINE RISING MAIN IN
MIR SHER MOHAMMAD VILLAGE DISPOSAL PUMP MIRPURKHAS

1. Dismantling and removing road metaling etc complete. (GSI No. 51 P-13)

113.00 cft @ Rs. 605.00 P% Cft Rs. 684.00

2. Excavation of pipe line trenches pits in soft soil i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 1 P-60).

3300.00 cft @ Rs. 3600 P%0 cft Rs. 11880

3. Excavation of pipe line trenches & pits in wet soil clay or mud i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 14 P-66).

4200.00 cft @ Rs. 5400 P%0 cft Rs. 22680

4. P/L/J, Dia PVC Pressure Pipe (equivalent makes) make with "Z" joint "B" Class with one rubber ring each pipe etc. (PHSI 1 P-22).

300.00 Rft Rs. 2340.00 P. Rft Rs. 702000

5. Hire Charges of pumping set of up to Hp (but not less than 5Hp pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench.(PHSIN.iv p.77)

4.00 days Rs. 1000.00 p.day Rs. 4000

6. Cost Iron special for AC/PVC pipes etc. (standard weight for A.C.I.L "B" Class) (SOMI No. 10 P-13).

i. C.I Gibault joints (SOMI NO.14/P.17)

2.00 NO Rs. 9750.00 EACH Rs. 19500

7. Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 P-77).

6852.00 cft @ Rs. 2760.00 P%0 Cft Rs. 18912

8. Carriage of PVC pressure pipe lead 152 miles.

300.00 Rft Rs. 2301.38 P% Rft Rs. 6904

TOTAL Rs 786560

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

11

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**PROVIDING & LAYING 8" DIA PVC PIPE LINE I/C
CHAMBERS AT HEAD POST OFFICE & RAILWAY
STATION CHOWK FOR RAIN WATER DISPOSAL.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 4,95,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 24,750/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 49,500/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Providing & Laying 8" Dia PVC Pipe line i/c chambers at Head Post Office & Railway Station Chowk for rain water disposal.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.4,95,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 24,750/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 49,500/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

PS
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR



SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR PROVIDING /LAYING/JOINTING/TESTING 8" DIA (PVC)
PIPE LINE I/C CHAMBER AT HEAD POST OFFICE & RAILWAY STATION CHOWK
FOR RAIN DISPOSAL MIRPURKHAS

1. Dismantling and removing road metaling etc complete. (GSI No. 51 P-13)

1584.00 cft @ Rs. 605.00 P% Cft Rs. 9583.00

2. Excavation of pipe line trenches pits tank/reservoir in soft soil i/c trimming dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints hole providing fence guard light flanges/temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever lift upto 5 ft lead up to one chain (PHSI No 1 P-60).

2477.00 cft @ Rs. 3600 P%0 cft Rs. 8917

3. Screening and Washing at Stone CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c aggregate Without Shuttering 1:4:8 & 1:2:4 etc. Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 i p.16).

450.00 cft @ Rs. 11288.75 P% cft Rs. 50799

RATIO: 1:2:4

740.00 cft @ Rs. 14429.25 P% cft Rs. 106776

4. Pucca Brick Work in Foundation & Plinth in 1:6 (G.S.I N.4 (1e) p.21).

133.94 cft @ Rs. 11948.36 P% cft Rs. 16004

5. Cement Plaster 1:4 1/2" thick upto 12' hieght (G.S.1 N.11 (b) p -52).

178.59 Sft @ Rs. 2283.93 P% sft Rs. 4079

6. P/L/J, 8" Dia PVC Pressure Pipe (equivalent makes) make with "Z" joint "B" Class with one rubber ring each pipe (PHSI 1 P-22).

390.00 Rft Rs. 402.00 P. Rft Rs. 156780

7. Rcc Work i/c labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for Bending including all kinds of forms mould liftingshuttering curing rendering & screening finishing of exposed surface i/c Screening & washing of shingle (a) Rcc work in Roof Slabs beam Columns Rafts Columns Rafts lintels & other structural members laid in situ or pre -Cast laid in position Complete in all respect (1) ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs Cement 2" cft sand 4" cft shingle 1/8 to 1/4 gauge (G.S.I.N.6 P-17

32.00 cft @ Rs. 337.00 P. cft Rs. 10784

8.Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for Cement Concrete i/c cutting Bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding Wire also i/c removal of rust from bars (G.S.I.N.8(b) p17

1.290 cwt @ Rs. 5001.70 p. cwt Rs. 6452

9.Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 P-77).

3655.00 cft @ Rs. 2760.00 P% 0Cft Rs. 10088

TOTAL Rs 380262



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

(12)

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**DE-SILTING OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES DEH 117
RESERVOIR TANKS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

1. **Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
2. **The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
3. **1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
4. **Turn over statement last 3 years.**
5. **Similar nature of Bidding Documents below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
6. **Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
7. **Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
8. **If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
9. **If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
10. **Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
11. **Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
12. **Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: De-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 23,54,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 1,17,700/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 2,35,400/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **DE-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.23,54,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 2% | Rs. 1,17,700/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 2,35,400/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

(12)

SCHEDULE B

**ESTIMATE FOR DE-SILTING OF WATER SUPPLY RESERVOIR TANKS MIRPUR
MINOR DEH 117 MIRPURKHAS**

1. Earth Work excavation in ashes and soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50' ft (GSI No. 2 P-1).

782489.00 Cft	@ Rs. 1663/75	P % 0 Cft	Rs. 13,01,866/-
---------------	---------------	-----------	-----------------

2. Extra for wet earth (GI No. 8 (b) P-2).

782489.00 Cft	@ Rs. 1058/75	P % 0 Cft	Rs. 8,28,460/-
---------------	---------------	-----------	----------------

3. Extra for every 50' ft additional lead of part thereof (GSI No. 8 (a) P-2).

9 Lead	@ Rs. 100/78	P. Lead	Rs. 907/02
704240.00 Cft	@ Rs. 907/2	P % 0 Cft Total	<u>Rs. 6,38,760/-</u> Rs. 27,69,086/-



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

13

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**DE-SILTING OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES RESERVOIR
TANKS AT EAST JAMRAO NEAR JHURBI
MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER BELOW 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents below 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: De-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 13,64,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 68,200/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 1,36,400/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT BELOW RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **De-silting of Water Supply Schemes reservoir tanks at East Jamrao near Jhurbi Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.13,64,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 68,200/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 1,36,400/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR DE-SILTING OF WATER SUPPLY RESERVOIR TANKS EAST
JAMRAO WATER WORKS NEAR JAMRAO JHURBI MIRPURKHAS

1. Earth Work excavation in ashes and soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50' ft (GSI No. 2 P-1).

453438.00 Cft @ Rs. 1663/75 P % 0 Cft Rs. 7,54,407/-

2. Extra for wet earth (GI No. 8 (b) P-2).

453438.00 Cft @ Rs. 1058/75 P % 0 Cft Rs. 4,80,077/-

3. Extra for every 50' ft additional lead of part thereof (GSI No. 8 (b) P-2).

9 Lead @ Rs. 100/78 P. Lead Rs. 907/02

408094.20 Cft @ Rs. 907/02 P % 0 Cft Rs. 3,70,150/-
Total Rs. 16,04,634/-



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

Contractor

14

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**REHABILITATION OF SLAUGHTER HOUSE BUILDING
NEAR RING ROAD MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 45,00,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 2,25,000/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 4,50,000/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Rehabilitation of Slaughter House Building near Ring Road Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.45,00,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 2,25,000/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 4,50,000/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

14
SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR REHABILITATION OF SLAUGHTER HOUSE BUILDING NEAR
RING ROAD MIRPURKHAS

1. Removing Cemet or Lime Plaster . (S.I.No.53 Page 13).

14603.35 @ Rs. 121.00 P%Sft. Rs. 17670.00

2.Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar (S.I.No 13 Page No. 10).

263.17 @ Rs. 1285.63 P%Cft. Rs. 3383

3.Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straighting the same (S.I.NO;20 P/10)

1705.38 @ Rs. 5445.00 C%Sft. Rs. 92858.00

4.Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (S.I.No 19 (c) Page No. 11).

576.00 @ Rs. 3327.50 P%Cft. Rs. 19166.00

5. Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No 4 (c) Page No. 15).

270.00 @ Rs. 8694.95 P%Cft. Rs. 23476.00

6.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shutteringcuring rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position comp- lete in all respects ratio (1: 2: 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6AI Page 16).

2486.63 @ Rs. 337.00 P.Cft. Rs. 837994

7. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position jmaking and oints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

Same Qty: as Item No.06 RCC.

133.21 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 666276

8. Pucca brick in Ground floor including striking of joints cement sand mortar up to 20 feet hieght in. 1:6 (S.I.No 5 (e) Page No. 21).

2129.16	@	Rs.	12674.36	P%Cft.	Rs.	269857.00
9. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 52).						
19392.25	@	Rs.	2206.60	P%Sft.	Rs.	427909.00
10. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (A) Page No. 52).						
19392.25	@	Rs.	2197.52	%Sft.	Rs.	426149.00
11. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c Screening and Washing at Stone aggregate &1:2:4 etc. Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 i p.16). Without Shuttering 1:4:8						
RATIO: 1:4:8						
162.80	cft @	Rs.	11288.75	P% cft	Rs.	18378
12. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels. (S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).						
<u>ROOF 1 1/2" thick</u>						
2886.5	@	Rs.	5448.29	P%Sft.	Rs.	73556
<u>FLOOR 2" thick</u>						
7935.38	@	Rs.	3275.50	P%Sft.	Rs.	259923
13. Providing and fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" i/c and frame of flat iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws are pins i/c painting 3-coats with 1st coat of red OXID paint etc (S.I.NO.30/P-94)						
24.00	@	Rs.	194.16	P.Sft	Rs.	4660
14. Providing & fixing 3/8" Thick marble Tiles of approved quality & colour & shade size 8"x4"/6"x4" in dado skirting & facing removal /tucking of existing plaster surface etc. over 1/2" thick base of cement mortar 1:3 setting of tiles in slurry of white cement over mortar base including filling the joints & washing the tiles with white cement slurry, curint finishing, cleaning & polishing etc, complete.(S.I.No. 68(1) / P-49)						
928.00	@	Rs.	186.04	P%Sft.	Rs.	172645
15. White washing three coats (S.I.No. 26 (C) Page No. 54).						
3230.00	@	Rs.	829.95	P%Sft.	Rs.	26807
16. Colour washing on walls 03-coats. (S.I.NO.25 (b) P-54)						
18894.25	@	Rs.	1303.17	P%Sft.	Rs.	246224
17. Providing & Fixing iron Collapsible gate with channels framing of section 3/4" x5/16" at 4" i/c revitted with 3/4"x1/8" flat iron patti placed diagonally & provided with top & bottom T-SECTION 1" x 1/8" along with rollers also i/c locking arrangement & fixing in floor/ceiling or wall etc completed. (GSIN.32(D) P.94)						

112.00 @ Rs. 387.04 P.Sft. Rs. 43348

18. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

194.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 140984

19. Small iron work such as gusset plate knees bends, stirrups rings etc including cutting, drilling reverting, handling, assembling and fixing but excluding erection in position (GSI No.1,P-91).

1.57 @ Rs. 6420.61 P.Cwt Rs. 10080

20. Preparing surface & Painting guard bars Gates of iron bars grating railings (i/c standers braces etc) & similar open work any type 03 Coats (GSIN.5(D) P.70)

996.00 @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 12657

TOTAL Rs 3794000

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

15

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**REHABILITATION AND EXTENSION OF FIRE STATION
BUILDING NEAR GULBARG TOWN MIRPURKHAS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER ABOVE 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents above 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Brief Description of Work: Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Rs: 42,50,000/=
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : Rs: 2,12,500/=
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : Rs: 4,25,000/=
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT ABOVE RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Rehabilitation and Extension of fire Station Building near Gulbarg Town Mirpurkhas.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Rs.42,50,000/= |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | Rs. 2,12,500/= |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | Rs. 4,25,000/= |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

(15)
SCHEDULE B

ESTIMATE FOR REHABILITATION & EXTENTION OF FIRE STATION BUILDING NEAR
GULBERG TOWN MIRPURKHAS

1. Removing Cemet or Lime Plaster . (S.I.No.53 Page 13).

5891.00 @ Rs. 121.00 P%Sft. Rs. 7128.00

2.Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar (S.I.No 13 Page No. 10).

252.00 @ Rs. 1285.63 P%Cft. Rs. 3240

3.Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straighting the same (S.I.NO;20 P/10)

374.48 @ Rs. 5445.00 C%Sft. Rs. 20390.00

4.Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (S.I.No 19 (c) Page No. 11).

114.52 @ Rs. 3327.50 P%Cft. Rs. 3811.00

5. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and others structure i/c degbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remaining up to lead 5 feet (b) in ordinary soil. (S.I.No. 18 b Page No. 4).

2334.38 @ Rs. 3176.25 %OCft. Rs. 7415.00

6. Cement Concrere brick or stone ballast 1 1/2 to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No 4 (c) Page No. 15).

3408.64 @ Rs. 8694.95 P%Cft. Rs. 296380.00

7. Pacca brick work in foundation & plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (S.I.No. 4 (e) Page 21).

807.49 @ Rs. 11948.36 P%Cft. Rs. 96482.00

8.RCC work i/c all labour & material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately. This rate also i.e all kinds of forms moulds lifting shutteringcuring rendering the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle (a) RCC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural member laid in situ or precast laid in position comp- lete in all respects ratio (1 : 2 : 4) 90 Lbs. Cement 2 Cft. Sand 4 Cft.Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I.No. 6AI Page 16).

2387.61 @ Rs. 337.00 P.Cft. Rs. 804625

9. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position jmaking and oints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No 8(b) Page 16).

117.25 @ Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt Rs. 586449

10.Filling and watering ramming earth under floor with surplus earth from foundation lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.21/Page 4).

778.13 @ Rs. 1512.50 P%OCft. Rs. 1177.00

11. Filling and watering ramming earth under floor with new earth Excavated from outside lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet I S.I.No.22/Page 4).

3295.57 @ Rs. 3630.00 P%OCft. Rs. 11963.00

12. Pucca brick in Ground floor including striking of joints cement sand mortar up to 20 feet hieght in. 1:6 (S.I.No 5 (e) Page No. 21).

2719.08 @ Rs. 12674.36 P%Cft. Rs. 344626.00

13. Cement Plaster 1/2" (1:6) upto 20 feet height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No 13 (b) Page No 52).

11220.35 @ Rs. 2206.60 P%Sft. Rs. 247588.00

14. Cement plaster 3/8" thick (1:4) upto 20 feet height (S.I.No 11 (A) Page No. 52).

11220.35 @ Rs. 2197.52 %Sft. Rs. 246569.00

15. CC Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and Curing Complete i/c Screening and Washing at Stone aggregate & 1:2:4 etc. Complete. (G.S.I.N 5 i p.16). Without Shuttering 1:4:8

RATIO: 1:4:8

1645.02 cft @ Rs. 11288.75 P% cft Rs. 185702

16. Providing & Laying C.C topping 1:2:4 i.c surface finishing and divided in to panels. (S.I.No.16 (d) Page No.42).

3659.50 @ Rs. 2548.29 P%Sft. Rs. 93255

FLOOR 3" thick

1647.78 @ Rs. 4411.82 P%Sft. Rs. 72697

17. White washing three coats (S.I.No. 26 (C) Page No. 54).

1647.78 @ Rs. 829.95 P%Sft. Rs. 13676

18. Colour washing on walls 03-coats. (S.I.NO.25 (b) P-54)

11220.35 @ Rs. 1303.17 P%Sft. Rs. 146220

19. Providing and fixing iron steel grill using solid square bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" i/c and frame of flat iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws are pins i/c painting 3-coats with 1st coat of red OXID paint etc (S.I.NO.30/P-94)

48.00 @ Rs. 194.16 P.Sft Rs. 9320

20. First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats holds fasts hinges iron, tower bolts chocks cleats handles and coards with hookin etc. Deodar pannelled or pannelled & Glazed or fully Glazed. 1 3/4" thick. (GSIN.7(b)p.58)

89.00 @ Rs. 1273.76 P.Sft Rs. 113365

21. Providing & Fixing iron Collapsible gate with channels framing of section 3/4" x5/16" at 4" i/c revitted with 3/4"x1/8" flat iron patti placed diagonally & provided with top & bottom T-SECTION 1" X 1" 1/8" along with rollers also i/c locking arrangement & fixing in floor/ceiling or wall etc completed. (GSIN.32(D) P.94)

70.00 @ Rs. 387.04 P.Sft. Rs. 27093

22. Making & fixing steel grated door with 1/16" sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" & 3/4 square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (GSIN.24/P.92)

98.00 @ Rs. 726.72 p.Sft. Rs. 71219

23. Painting new surface painting door & window any type i/c edges (S.I.No. 5 (c) Page No. 70).

356.00 @ Rs. 2116.41 P% Sft. Rs. 7534

24. Preparing surface & Painting guard bars Gates of iron bars grating railings (i/c standers braces etc) & similar open work any type 03 Coats (GSIN.5(D) P.70)

732.00 @ Rs. 1270.83 %Sft. Rs. 9302

TOTAL Rs 3427226



MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas

CONTRACTOR

16

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF
4 NOS OFFICER'S VEHICLE I.E. TOYOTA COROLLA 2006, NISSAN
SUNNY, SUZUKI CULTUS 2 NOS.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.


EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting
Painting of 4 Nos Officer's vehicle i.e.
Toyota Corolla 2006, Nissan Sunny, Suzuki
Cultus 2 Nos..
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit : 10 %
(Including Bid Security)
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the
name of the work should be dropped in
the Tender Box kept in office of the
Chief Municipal Officer Municipal
Committee Mirpurkhas on
___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened
by Procurement Committee on
___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
along with time.
- (j) Time for completion from : 6-Months
written order commence
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of 4 Nos Officer's vehicle i.e. Toyota Corolla 2006, Nissan Sunny, Suzuki Cultus 2 Nos.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


**MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS**

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

16

Name of Work:

GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF 4 NOS OFFICER'S VEHICLE I.E. TOYOTA COROLLA 2006, NISSAN SUNNY, SUZUKI CULTUS 2 NOS.

S #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Engine General Over Hauling and repair	1 Job		P/Job	
2	Denting, Painting i/c Color etc complete	1 job		P/ Job	
3	Seat Covers i/c Seats etc complete	1 Job		P/ Job	
4	Battery AGS Volts 12/24	1 Job			
5	Radiator Service & AC Service/Wiring & Lights etc	1 Job		P/ Job.	
6	Door i/c Locking System, Side Mirror etc complete.	1 Job		P/ Job.	
7	Other repair/Service	1 Job		P/ Job.	
				Total Rs.	

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor

17

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF
FIRE TENDER, ISUZU, IVECO, MASTER FIRE RESCUE AND
BEDFORD (4 Nos)**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

1. **Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
2. **The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
3. **1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
4. **Turn over statement last 3 years.**
5. **Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
6. **Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
7. **Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
8. **If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
9. **If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
10. **Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
11. **Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
12. **Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting
Painting of fire tender, Isuzu, Iveco, Master
Fire Rescue and Bedford (4 Nos).
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit : 10 %
(Including Bid Security)
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the
name of the work should be dropped in
the Tender Box kept in office of the
Chief Municipal Officer Municipal
Committee Mirpurkhas on
___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened
by Procurement Committee on
___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
along with time.
- (j) Time for completion from : 6-Months
written order commence
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of fire tender, Isuzu, Iveco, Master Fire Rescue and Bedford (4 Nos)** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

17 2
Name of Work:

GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF
FIRE TENDER, ISUZU, IVECO, MASTER FIRE RESCUE AND
BEDFORD (4 NOS).

S #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Engine General Over Hauling and repair	1 Job		P/Job	
2	Denting, Painting i/c Color etc complete	1 job		P/ Job	
3	Seat Covers i/c Seats etc complete	1 Job		P/ Job.	
4	Battery AGS Volts 12/24	1 Job		P/ Job.	
5	Radiator Service & AC Service/Wiring & Lights etc	1 Job		P/ Job.	
6	Door i/c Locking System, Side Mirror etc complete.	1 Job		P/ Job.	
7	Other repair/Service	1 Job		P/ Job	
				Total Rs.	

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor

18

TENDER DOCUMENTS

GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF RUSSIAN
TRACTOR 510, NEW CHINA TRACTOR, MESSI 240, MESSI 260 (2 Nos),
RUSSIAN TRACTOR 7176, RUSSIAN TRACTOR 2176, TRACTOR FIAT 310
AND MESSI TRACTOR 1296 I/C SHOVEL (LOADER) (9 Nos)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of Russian Tractor 510, New China Tractor, Messi 240, Messi 260 (2 Nos), Russian Tractor 7176, Russian Tractor 2176, Tractor Fiat 310 and Messi Tractor 1296 i/c Shovel (loader) (9 Nos).
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : 10 %
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time. : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **General repair, Over Hauling i/c Denting Painting of Russian Tractor 510, New China Tractor, Messi 240, Messi 260 (2 Nos), Russian Tractor 7176, Russian Tractor 2176, Tractor Fiat 310 and Messi Tractor 1296 i/c Shovel (loader) (9 Nos).** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

[Handwritten Signature]
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____
Of _____

CONTRACTOR

10

Name of Work:

GENERAL REPAIR, OVER HAULING I/C DENTING PAINTING OF
RUSSIAN TRACTOR 510, NEW CHINA TRACTOR, MESSI 240,
MESSI 260 (2 NOS), RUSSIAN TRACTOR 7176, RUSSIAN
TRACTOR 2176, TRACTOR FIAT 310 AND MESSI TRACTOR 1296
I/C SHOVEL (LOADER) (9 NOS)

S #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Engine General Over Hauling and repair	1 Job		P/Job	
2	Denting, Painting i/c Color etc complete	1 job		P/ Job	
3	Seat Covers i/c Seats etc complete	1 Job		P/Job.	
4	Battery AGS Volts 12/24	1 Job		P/ Job.	
5	Radiator Service & AC Service/Wiring & Lights etc	1 Job		P/ Job	
6	Door i/c Locking System, Side Mirror etc complete.	1 Job		P/ Job	
7	Other repair/Service	1 Job		P/ Job	
				Total Rs.	

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor

19

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**GENERAL REPAIR DENTING & PAINTING OF 4 NOS
HYDRAULIC TROLLIES AND WATER TANKER MOUNTAIN ON
TRACTOR TROLLY 1 No.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.


EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

- 1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.**
- 2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.**
- 3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.**
- 4. Turn over statement last 3 years.**
- 5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.**
- 6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.**
- 7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:**
- 8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.**
- 9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.**
- 10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.**
- 11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.**
- 12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.**

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
General Repair Denting & Painting of 4 Nos Hydraulic Trolleys and Water Tanker mountain on tractor trolley 1 No.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : 10 %
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **General Repair Denting & Painting of 4 Nos Hydraulic Trollies and Water Tanker mountain on tractor trolley 1 No.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |


MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....

Schedule "B" attached herewith.

C.D.NO: _____ Dated: _____

Of _____

CONTRACTOR

Name of Work:

GENERAL REPAIR DENTING & PAINTING OF 4 NOS HYDRAULIC TROLLIES AND WATER TANKER MOUNTAIN ON TRACTOR TROLLY 1 NO.

S #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Engine General Over Hauling and repair	1 Job		P/Job	
2	Denting, Painting i/c Color etc complete	1 job		P/ Job	
3	Seat Covers i/c Seats etc complete	1 Job		P/Job.	
4	Battery AGS Volts 12/24	1 Job		P/Job.	
5	Radiator Service & AC Service/Wiring & Lights etc	1 Job		P/ Job.	
6	Door i/c Locking System, Side Mirror etc complete.	1 Job		P/ Job.	
7	Other repair/Service	1 Job		P/ Job	
				Total Rs.	

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor

20

TENDER DOCUMENTS

GENERAL REPAIR OVER HAULING DENTING & PAINTING I/C WATER
SHOWERING TANK MAZDA PICKUP, MASTER REFUSAL VAN, FIRE
BOUZER, ROAD ROLLER, HYDRAULIC REFUSAL RICKSHAW AND
OFFICE GENERATOR 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos).

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
General Repair Over Hauling Denting & Painting i/c Water Showering Tank Mazda Pickup, Master Refusal Van, Fire Bouzer, Road Roller, Hydraulic Refusal Rickshaw and Office Generator 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos).
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : 10 %
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
- Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


**CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER,
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS**

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **General Repair Over Hauling Denting & Painting i/c Water Showering Tank Mazda Pickup, Master Refusal Van, Fire Bouzer, Road Roller, Hydraulic Refusal Rickshaw and Office Generator 15 KVA (1 No), (6 Nos).** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

Pos
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____
Of _____
Dated: _____

CONTRACTOR

20
Name of Work:

GENERAL REPAIR OVER HAULING DENTING & PAINTING I/C
WATER SHOWERING TANK MAZDA PICKUP, MASTER REFUSAL
VAN, FIRE BOUZER, ROAD ROLLER, HYDRAULIC REFUSAL
RICKSHAW AND OFFICE GENERATOR 15 KVA (1 NO), (6 NOS).

S #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Engine General Over Hauling and repair	1 Job		P/Job	
2	Denting, Painting i/c Color etc complete	1 job		P/ Job	
3	Seat Covers i/c Seats etc complete	1 Job		P/Job.	
4	Battery AGS Volts 12/24	1 Job		P/Job.	
5	Radiator Service & AC Service/Wiring & Lights etc	1 Job		P/Job.	
6	Door i/c Locking System, Side Mirror etc complete.	1 Job		P/Job.	
7	Other repair/Service	1 Job		P/Job.	
				Total Rs.	

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor

(2)

TENDER DOCUMENTS

**PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ESSENTIAL SERVICES, CONTINGENT ITEMS,
STATIONERIES AND PRINTING OF RECORD ETC FOR DAILY USE
(DETAILS/DESCRIPTION CAN BE SEEN IN THE ENGINEER BRANCH,
MCM OFFICE) DURING OFFICE WORKING HOURS FROM THE DATE
OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE.**

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER UPTO 2.5 MILLION

1. Contractor having NTN and copy must be available with Tender in case of supply item the GST registration must be available with Tender.
2. The Pay Order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT and must be available with Tender.
3. 1 Years Experience certificate of similar nature of job must be available with the Tender.
4. Turn over statement last 3 years.
5. Similar nature of Bidding Documents upto 2.5 Million of SPPRA with filling Bidding Data & Contractor Data must be available with BOQ otherwise the Tender cannot be accepted.
6. Rate must be quoted in figure & words by contractor.
7. Bid shall be properly signed by contractor with stamped address and contract No:
8. If the estimates are based on Sch: 2012 and premium can be allowed within allowable limit.
9. If the estimates are preparing on M.R and 10% profit is included in R.A & excess quoted cost cannot be considered.
10. Conditional bid cannot be accepted.
11. Bid must be submitted in sealed cover.
12. Contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.

BIDDING DATA

- (a) Name of Procuring Agency : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
Purchase of Various essential services, contingent items, stationeries and printing of record etc for daily use (details/description can be seen in the Engineer Branch, MCM Office) during office working hours from the date of publication of notice.
- (c) Procuring Agency Address: : Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas.
- (d) Estimate Cost : Quoted Rates
- (e) Amount of Bid Security : 5 %
- (f) Period of Bid Validity : 90-Days
- (g) Security Deposit (Including Bid Security) : 10 %
- (h) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening : The Tender in sealed cover with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of the Chief Municipal Officer Municipal Committee Mirpurkhas on ___/___/2018 @ 2:00 PM and opened by Procurement Committee on ___/___/2018 @ 2:30 PM.
- (i) Deadline for submission of Bid along with time : / /2018 @ 2:00 PM
- (j) Time for completion from written order commence : 6-Months
- (k) Liquidity damage : 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay.
- (l) Bid issued to Firm : _____
- (m) Deposit Receipt No: & Date : _____
Amount : Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR


CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE
MIRPURKHAS

(STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT UPTO RS. 2.500 MILLION)

Issued to M/S _____
& Charged Rs. _____ Tender
Fee _____
Vide D.R.No. _____
Dated: _____

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS.

Percentage rate Tender and Contract work issued for the work: **Purchase of Various essential services, contingent items, stationeries and printing of record etc for daily use (details/description can be seen in the Engineer Branch, MCM Office) during office working hours from the date of publication of notice.** I/We hereby tender for the execution, for the Government of Sindh (here in before) and herein-after referred to as Government of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each memorandum @ Rs. _____ percent, above/below/estimate schedule of rate entered in the Schedule "B" memorandum showing items of work to be carried out and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing and instruction in written referred to in Rule-I here of and in Clause-12 of the annex condition of the contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the Government such materials at the rate to be paid for shall be as provide in Schedule "A" here to.

MEMORANDUM

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------|
| a. | General Description: | As Above |
| b. | Estimated Cost: | Quoted Rates |
| c. | Earnest Money @ 5% | 5 % |
| d. | Security Deposit i/c Earnest Money @ 10%: | 10 % |
| e. | Percentage, if any to be deducted from the bills: | Rs. 7.75% Income Tax |
| f. | Time allowed for completion of the work is: | 6-Months |

CONTRACTOR UNDERTAKING

I/We have referred the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per printed Standard Bidding Document so as to complete the agreement. In case of failure the Department will be as liberty to take action against/as per clause of agreement printed in Standard Bidding Document, which has been read by me and accepted by me.

Schedule "A"NIL.....
Schedule "B" attached herewith.
C.D.NO: _____
Of _____ Dated: _____

CONTRACTOR

DETAIL DESCRIPTION TO QUOTE RATES FOR PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ESSENTIAL SERVICES, CONTINGENT ITEMS, STATIONERY AND PRINTING OF RECORD ETC AS UNDER.

S #	DESCRIPTION	Quality	Rate/P. Unit/ P.KG/Dozen/ Qty/
(A)	WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE		
1	Grease		
2	Galan Doori		
3	Nut Bolt (Different Size)		
4	Foot valve leather (چمڑے)		
5	Tool Kit		
6	Rubber Pipe		
7	Handel Valve		
8	Rubber Packing (different size)		
9	Rubber Kutkay (different motors)		
10	Rubber Coupling		
11	Kherray کھڑے		
12	Screw Drive Set		
13	Rubber Dastany Set		
14	Leather Dastany Set		
15	Pipe Pana Set		
16	Hand Trolley 1 Wheeler		
17	Hand Trolley 2 Wheeler		
18	Gentti		
19	Axe		
20	Dantali with Dasta		
21	Belchay		
22	Rope (Different size)		
23	Main Hole Covers (wooden different size)		
24	Main Hole Covers (cement different size)		
25	Suction Pipe 10/15 ft 4"		
26	Suction Pipe 10/15 ft 5"		
27	Suction Pipe 10/15 ft 6"		
28	Suction Pipe 15 ft 8"		
29	Delivery Pipe 100 ft 4", 6" & 8" (Cloth/Plastic)		
30	Foot valve 3", 4" & 8"		
31	Band (different size)		
32	Conductor (Light 80 HP)		
33	Main Switch (200 Amp)		
34	Timer (440 Amp)		
35	Handel (Beco Engine)		
36	Rubber Packing 4", 5", 6" & 8"		
37	Pipe ½" (Beco Engine)		
38	Flunch + Clip 4", 5" & 6"		
39	Crude Oil		
40	Barring different sizes for use in hand trollies, water supply machinery and drainage disposal machinery (various companies)		
41	Balti (size 14 No.)		
42	Sockets of water supply lines (different sizes i/c juoble joint)		
43	ACC Pressure Pipe (different size, various companies)		

44	Tail Piece		
45	Elbo 3", 4", 6", 8", 10" & 12"		
46	Elbo 45 degree 3", 4", 6", 8", 10" & 12"		
47	Tee 3", 4", 6", 8", 10" & 12"		
48	Tee Reduce 8 x 3, 8 x 4, 8x 6, 6 x 3, 6 x 4, 8 x 6, 12 x 3, 12 x 4, 12 x 6, 12 x 8,		
49	Gate Valve 3", 4", 6", 8", 10" & 12"		
50	Pipe 3", 4", 6", 8", 10" & 12"		
51	Hammer		
(B)	ELECTRIC		
52	Taster Electric		
53	Bulb/ Sewer (200/100 W) & (24 W)		
54	Plass		
55	Ceiling fan Pak/Millat Company (Different size)		
56	Micro Wave Oven		
57	Electric Cattle (different size)		
58	Gas stove (double)		
59	Energy Saver (different volts Philips Company Original)		
60	LED Charging Light		
61	Torch heavy load		
62	Supply i/c installation of electric water cooler (different size)		
63	Supply of electric water dispenser (Haier Company)		
64	Supply of electric stabilizer (from 90 to 220 volts)		
65	Electric Wires (different sizes with different qualities i/c gauge)		
66	Electric Holder Bulb/Saver (different size, various companies)		
67	Round Block (different size)		
68	Electric Switches/Buttons/Sockets/ Boards etc etc (different size, different companies)		
69	Supply of sodium halogen light complete (different companies)		
70	Supply of complete street tube lights double/single (Philips company original)		
71	Supply and installation of wall fan Millat/Pak Company		
72	Cutout 100 Amp		
73	Wire 7/64, 7/44, 7/29, 3/29		
74	Service Wire 7/64, 7/52		
75	Stator 100, 60, 200, 30 Amp		
76	Piano Button		
(C)	SANITATION		
77	Bamboo (Bans)		
78	Gup Kodar with Dasta		
79	Dust Bin (Different Size)		
80	Gas Mask (for Gutter Opening)		
81	Matti Kodar with Dasta		
82	Broome (different type)		
83	Chabbi (Rubber/Kane)		
84	Tyres of Hand Trolley (different company)		
85	Tubes of Tyres (different company uses in Hand		

	trolleys)		
86	Printing & Painting of detail of sanitary workers, inspector and other staff by oil paint at different places size 2 x 3 ft		
(D)	STATIONARY / MISCELLANEOUS		
87	Finial		
88	Tissue Box (Perfumed/Non perfumed)		
89	Kings Mosquito Spray		
90	Vim Powder		
91	Soap		
92	Hand Wash		
93	Room Spray (Admair Original)		
94	Quaid-e-Azam Photo for Office		
95	Pakistan Table Flag		
96	Executive Table Set Leather		
97	Executive Table Set Stone		
98	Table set plastic		
99	Green Color Table Cloth Cover		
100	Wall Clock		
101	Repair of Office Furniture (Chairs, Tables & Almara)		
102	Grass Cutter (Korean)		
103	Ball Point Pen (Piano, Different colors)		
104	Pointer Pen (Different Color)		
105	Highlighter (Different Color)		
106	White Fluid (Pen Style)		
107	Eraser		
108	Pencil		
109	Sharpener		
110	Scale		
111	Paper Rim A4/Legal		
112	Printing of demand collection register		
113	Classified register (Income & Expenditure)		
114	Stock Register		
115	Dead Stock Register		
116	Outward Register		
117	Inward Register		
118	Cheque Register		
119	Cash Book		
120	Income & Expenditure Ledger register		
121	Attendance Register		
122	Security Deposit Refunded Sheet/Form		
123	Comparative Statement Form		
124	Bill Form (Big/Small)		
125	Bill Form Abstract Sheet		
126	NOC Proforma (for utility connection purpose)		
127	NOC Proforma (Electric/Telephone)		
128	Tag Bundle (Big/Small)		
129	File Cover		
130	Fokker (سوا)		
131	MBs (200 P)		
132	Note Sheet		
133	Face Sheet book		

134	Printing of Visiting Cards and ID's		
135	File Tags		
136	File Cover		
137	Folio		
138	Office Chairs (Wooden)		
139	Office Table (Different size)		
140	Computer Table Complete i/c Chair		
141	Printer Heavy Duty (2 Nos)		
142	Property Register		
143	Work Register		
144	History book of Vehicles/Machineries		
145	Supply of sweeping machines (Salika Original)		
146	Stapler (different size)		
147	Stamp Paid		
148	Work Ledger Register (400 P)		
149	Register (Different size)		
150	Receipt Books (Different size)		
151	Fine/Offence Books (Different size)		
152	Scanner		
153	Hard Disk 1 T.B 2.0 Nos		
154	USB Device 1 TB 3 Nos		
155	Calculator/ Measurement Tape (فیتا)		
156	Triangle Scale 1/10/ Measurement Tape 165 ft		
157	Color Pencil Box		
158	Scotch Tape (Million Company)		
159	Weight Paper		
160	Staples Cushion		
161	Printing of Requisition Form		
162	Hard Disk 1 T.B (2 Nos)		
163	Photostat/copies machine (different companies other than China)		
164	USB Device 1 TB (3 Nos)		
165	Budget Control Register		
166	POL Consumption Account register		
167	Ink (Different Color)		
168	Dollar Ink Pen		
169	Establishment Check Register		
170	Movement Register		
171	Visit Register		
172	Supply & installation of 25 KVA Generator with Canobi made in Japan		
173	Printing & installation of Name/Honorary board on plastic, farmika, wooden (different size)		
174	Supply of Lime powder		
175	Guru color for trees		
176	Supply of fumigation machine (different size, various companies)		
177	Supply of donkey carts (wooden for lifting of garbage)		
178	Supply of hydraulic system Ching Chi/Rickshaw for Garbage lifting made in Pakistan various companies		
179	Supply of Ching Chi mounted plastic water tank i/c motor for showering system (various		

	companies)		
180	Supply of Core i7 Computer complete with all accessories i/c printer and stabilizer (various companies with guarantee)		
181	Supply of Bleaching Powder		
182	Supply of Chlorine		
183	Supply of Alum		
184	Making of puncher & air filling in various vehicles using for sanitation, water supply, drainage and office etc purpose at local Mirpurkhas level.		
185	Supply and installation of fire gas cylinder with basket (different sizes various companies)		
186	Maintenance of different rides at various public parks		
187	Trunk call register		
188	Supply of cupboards/shelf for record steal made (different size)		
189	Glue Stick		
190	Carbon Paper		
191	U Pin & All Pin		
192	Punch Machine		
193	Printing of Letter Head Paid		
194	Printing of Survey Register		
195	Printing of complaint register		
196	Stitching of Uniform (different)		
197	Stitching of Jackets (for sanitary workers, fire fighters & other essential services staff)		
198	Printing of Work Register		
199	Printing of Advance Register		
200	Printing of Deposit Register		
201	Printing of Pension Register		
202	Printing of Peon Book		
203	Supply & Installation of Fire Extinguisher Cylinder		
204	Purchase and Supply Cracore and Catlory with MCM logo.		
205	Purchase and Supply of Mega Phone		
206	Printing of Land Register		
207	Printing of various certificates		
208	Purchase of Deep freezer, refrigerator (defrost) Haier Company		
209	Purchase of LED TV 36" 2 Nos (Samsung/Sony Company)		
210	Printing of Challan Books		
211	Purchase & Supply of different Rides and slides etc for public parks		
212	Sticking Flag, Noting label (different colors)		

I/We hereby quote Rs. _____

Contractor